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AIRTEL i
.b - -/
Tos .sac, Ve sﬁorz.
From: Director, &Bx /,;"’W
| . etc,, Gt al. /
73 " BRIBERY

Reurtel this 32%0«

Innediateoly subalt o letterhead nenorandun setting
Zortk backsround of this case, Specifically set forth in the
opening paragraph of the letterhead memorandum that the USA
requested investigation be linited to the routine agency checks
until after necessary documents are obtained. Follow this natter
closely and hkeep the Burcau advised of 2ll developneants.,
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FD-36 (Rf&‘v 12-13-56)

f}’-‘q\ " o -

FBI

Date: 3/26/62
Transmit the following in __ PLATN TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

Via ___ ATRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

e . .  —— ———— e e e e et R o —
(){ﬁ TO . DIRECTOR, FBI

)

SUBJECT: ET AL
BRIBERY

ReBUairtel to NY, dated 3/23/62.

FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (58-NEW) % 7

Enclosed herewith are four copies of a letterhead
memorandum prepared in this matter. Information contained
in this memorandum was furnished by ROBERT M. MORGENTHAU,
USA, SDNY, at a conference held at the O0ffice of the USA
and attended by SAC. HARVEY G, FOSTER, SAS JOHN JOSEPH
MONAGHAN and

The Bﬁreau will be kept advised of all new
developments in this matter.

ﬁ\;&\’% y 5“96)

[ “YZNew York (58-NEW &’P REC- 44

%J l;i car y( | ('/%Lvi'd 16 MAR 27,1962
”fﬂﬂ@*o e i e .

\/\ efg i f}@‘;{iﬂ/

A

)II ,@Emreau (En01; 4; ’J/ﬁﬁwv 5_{_}5—103 - ;L

>0 A"'ﬁf’é’; l@@%ﬁa

Approved: Sent M Per

TG d e Wick, Special Agert in Gharge

bé
b7C

b6 |
b7C




¢

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to New York, New York
Fite No. | March 26, 1962
Re:
Roy Cohn
Bribexy

United States Attorney Robert M. Moxrgenthau,
Southern District of New Yark. furniched +hoe fallawina
information regarding

advised that| |

mmmmumt]tm—nmmmn case, Roy Loé
asked o get the adjournment and the

adjournment was obtained., At that time

This document contains neither recommendations
noxr conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to Yyour agency; it and its contents are not
to be distributed outside your agenty,

. 500 — e

b6
b7cC

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7cC
b7D

Ld



Re: Morton Robson}
Roy Cohn
Bribery

In accordance with Mr, Morgenthau's request
our investigation will be limited to routine agency
checks until after the necessary documents have been

obtained from

bé
b7cC
b7D

b3
bé
b7cC

b6
b7cC
b7D




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Y

Transmit the following in

F‘BI o

3/29/62

Date:

(f'ype in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM SAC, NEW YORK (58-1232)
)
SUBJECT: ET AL
BRIBERY

¥

USA ROBERT M. MORGENTHAU, SDNY, advised

O dnstkant date that |

Kept advised.

| The Bureau will be

FoH7?

J,
- % LPp- Sy/00”
€L ——
¥ ur eaun
{‘\‘i-New York (58-1232) 13 MAR 301962
I?Plsl: car . b R
5 Yetner . /
& DELy B:!.: Maies
!t
;‘_:é Ce Wicﬂ-; S8 My $ 20
= Yo o N - 4 T
O APR S5 1230 L@*
Approvef_c;i: Sent M  Per

i
v

I 1al Agent in Charge

b6
b7C

b3
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‘/ -~ ., ‘ Lid¥ Be

Ir RMoht——

i T e FEDERAL, BUREAL OF NVESTIGAY =
‘ ' ‘ U. 5. DEPARTHENT GFWUSHERTZ 3411, v e 3
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION®.-»...

MAR 2 3 1362

TELETYBE 8¢

URGENT 3-23-62 12-10 PM FCT 3Nreut 37

TO DIRECTOR 2

LDRAM CAC NULL VADY £ QuMATLl _OD - .
> Uniled States Attorgey
RO?“GOHN,\PRIBERY.-US& noaszf;i.

MORGENTHAU, SDNY, ADVISED THAT AND ALLARD ROE

PLED GUILTY TO NINETEEN SIXTY INDICTMENTS NAMING THEM FOLLOWING
seduritiés and Exchgmse. Commssion

-SEC INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED CONCERNING SALE OF UNITED DYE AND

CHEMIGAL CORPORATION STOCK. THE UNITED STATES A S L
BEEN IN CONTACT WITH b7C
!
-~ -
“”3 L 31"%(\11 5—/40 ')7)
{ o e .
S Q‘ {[s %ﬁ’ll-& " ‘b 33 R Ec- 40 -
R ) 5ni2 B8 g 16 APR 3 1962
T s anayEaX g WAEEN é
SRR AZH CagnEee ——

62APR10 962 -




PAGE TWO i
b3
bé
b7C
b7D

ISA_REQUESTS NO ACTIVE INVESTIGATION OTHER

THAN ROUTINE AGENCY CHECKS UNTIL AFTER] OBTAINS DOCUMENTARY _b7D

EVIDENCE FROM BUREAU WILL BE KFEPT ADVISED.

Sm—— — =

END AND ACK PLS
NY R 2 WA ELR

_____ S



['\4' o o o _'__'_"_ S - ‘
4-22 (Rev. 1-22-60) .« 7
. F‘ederai Bureau of Investigation

»=¥> Records Brunl
)’3 19_6 6?———

Name Searchinq Unit - Room 6527
Service Unit - Room 6524
Forward to File Review
Attention - .
[Return to )

Supervisor Room Ext.

References Requested:

|[Regular Request (Analytical Search)

All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
| Subversive References Only

Nonsubversive References Only

_]Mcun References Only

Type

Ul 0e| {OO0O) -

Type of Search Requested:

:: Restricted to Locality of
[ JExact Name Only (On.the Nose)
[ 1Buildup [—_1variations
. b6
Subjec b7
Birthdate & Place
Address
Localities

Searcher
R#% Date — ‘f Jﬁ:z-élmtialsé;&g/

Pred.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL
I éa’z/déf?)’-—-'// i
/,;7 m 2, /7, 24, 38
..:’?'a,_zo 2, gi,_{s_'
7= 77F? ere
L3 - o - /4.2 ﬁS’
2w Ab2 - 5T3L3F 6‘4&@
VO LA - 4G 765 ~ ;:'417
o232/~ 15/7
)00 — 3 = 2L — - 3L
b6
b7C

[ 7752/ Pz




‘r/gjé U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Mr. Callahan._
)[/a & COMMUNICATIONS SECT] Mr. Com
APR 5 1952 / Mr. DeLoach._
Mr. Evans

Mr. Malon
Mr. Rosen 4
Mr. Sullivan____
Mr. Tavel,____
Mr. Trotter.___
Tele. Room.__

Miss Holmes /

){3{4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INvEsTIOATION - Ty Mon

URG 4-5-62 5-50 PM PST KN Miss Gandy.____
i¢¢ DIRECToﬁ, FBI AND SAC-S LOS ANGELES AND NEW YORK /58—12_ A
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
FROM SAC, ﬁﬁs VEGAS /58-8/ 1P ¢9 1 {
ROY” COHN, BRIBERY; 00..NY. Pl
RE NEW YORK TEL FOUR INSTANT. g;;;
FOR INFO LOS ANGELES RETEL REQUESTED CHECK OF HOTEL R DS
FOR STAY IN LAS VEGAS FOR PERIOD AUGUST FIFTEEN THROUGH ggc

AUGUST TWENTYSEVEN FIFTYNINE, RECORDS, FLAMINGO HOTEL, FOR

THAT PERIOD PRESENTLY MAINTAINED BY
AT THE FLAMINGO, INC., SUITE FOUR ONE FOUR, NINE THREE FIVE .

ZERO WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELESs. RECORDS MAINTAINED BY ONE
LOS ANGELES REQUESTED TO CHECK THESE RECORDS

FOR PERTINENT PERIOD, FOR ROBSON. _ gﬁégfi#yf

FOR INFO NEW YORK CHECK OF ALL MAJOR HOTELS, LAS VEGAS,

MADE TODAY RE AND COHN, EXCEPT DESERT INN, WITH NEGATIVE 2$c

RESULTSe FD THREE ZERO TWO-S FOLLOW. — // -— A
; $es gz dAER e \4 #’g- d0 ~
END ACK PLS O REC- 59 e

-  OK ;FBI J..A é\"}B..l M ﬁ{\@ g APR 6 1862
WA 8-56 PM OK FBI WA REL —_— |/

TU DISCV \/)1:}”JJ A
, “) 3 APR 'l 0 1%2 ol AYED TO__&ZL




-
4 -7 '
-

GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
S 3/ %62

This is an entirely new allega- !
tion, however, the facts are ver ;
similar to those of a previoyg j -

~tigation conducted regarding b6 |

I b7C

[ which is under consid- |
eration by U. S. Attorney's Office, §
Southern District of New York, rela- J§
tive to presentation to a Federal
Grand Jury,

In the[;::::]case, the allega- ;
/tion was that Roy '
Exercise control over indict- [
xXpected against several indiv-
iduals in this same Securities and
Exchange Commission case.

While we are honoring the U.S. '}
Attorney's request in this matter, weﬁ
are going on record with the U.S. '

Attor and the Department that this J§
igtg E?gited investggatlon. !

et




/— B 39(;) | . Mr. Tolson e
~ Wi FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Belmont—
ﬁ“ 4 {;:/ 2 gl S- DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . ﬁ;j ﬁ’;‘;:hm
1[’ V5 4, MUNICATIONS SECTION ‘ 1 M~ Conrad..—
’ - APR 4 1962 Mr. DeLoach—— /
‘ _ Mr. Evans..2) .
TELETYRE oy M. RownldZ -
. Mr. Sullivan
URGE e lin G2 5=-46 PM RAAG ]:\&I: g::f:er i
. - e . Tele. Roomteeeee
DIRECTOR, FBI 04 & SAC, LAS VEGAS

SAC, /NIEW YORK  /58-1232/

’
b7C
ADVISED ALLEGATIONS RECEIVED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS PAID TO ROY COHN aND F

IN ORDER TO HAVE[ |
IRVING PASTERNAK, ALLAN SWANN AND ALLARD ROEN EXCLUDED FROM
NINTEEEN FIFTY NINE INDICTMENT REGARDING UNITED DYE AND CHEMICAL CORP.

b3

USA REQUESTS CHECK OF HOTEL RECORDS,

LAS VEGAS, TO ASCERTAIN STAY THERE. RECORDS OF DESERT INN HAUbe
. b7C

ALREADY BEEN CHECKED BY USA.

LV IS REQUESTED FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST FIFTEEN THROUGH AUGUST
TWENTY SEVEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE TO REVIEW THE RECORDS OF THE FOLLOWING
HOTELS IN LAS VEGAS.. STARDUST, SANDS, FLAMINGO, NEW FRONTIER, TROPICANA,

EL RANCHO, SAHARA, DUNES, HACIENDA. s
FoR “INFQILY 1if NINETEEN FIFTY NINE HAD ADDRESSIES
| TS P Se T T T 5, |
— | wv. REC g5 g ~ 5/00 ép
g }"{E;ﬁ:’fo;sﬁ'ﬂ;ﬁ.ﬂ;}( AT DESERT INN. LV EXPED NVEST IGATION. \
&5 APR 111962 aE APR 6 1962

NY R 4 WA JXE MSL  CE/MV ww\. —




K INVE TOATION
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE T'O) Mr. Tolsod

U. 5., UEFAQIKERY Sr JUSTICE
OMMUNICATIONS SECTION ﬁ ﬁfﬁont-_

0 ’
ﬁ? —/;./& o APR 101962 ﬁ?ﬁ/ s | Mr. Callahan__

Mr. Conrad......
K TECETYEE Mr. DeLoach— |~

Vf : Mr. Eva

7 § Mr. Malo

Mr. Rose
Mr, Sullivdn_....
Mr., Tavel ...
Mr. Trottere .
Tele, ROOM

Miss Holmesa
Miss Gandy.

4?2%/

RGENT 4-10-82 9S-51PM RAG

TO DIRECTOR, FBI 11 & SAC, LOS ANGELES /58-1232/
FROM SAC, NEW YORK ~ /58-1232/ o
- @ . e bé
ROYSCOHN, BRIBERY, b7C
RELAAIRTEL, APRIL FIVE LAST. ' _ <277 e

USA MORGENTHAU, SDNY, REQUESTS FURTHER INVESTIGATION CONCERNING
REGISTRATION FOR[ _ |AT AMBASSADOR HOTEL ON SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN NINETEEN
FIFTY NINE. ‘

LA REQUESTED TO ASCERTAIN SIZE OF BUNGALOW NUMBER ONE THREE ZERO,

HOW MANY OCCUPANTS IT HAD OR MIGHT HAVE HAD, THE COST OF THIS BUNGALOW,
WHO PAID THE BILL AND HOW THE BILL WAS PAID.

LA IS ALSO REQUESTED TO CHECK RECORDS OF THE AMBASSADOR HOTEL FOR
THE PERIOD OF[  |STAY FOR ANY RECORD OF REGISTRATION FOR (thbﬁ
NYCe, ROY COHN, ONE ONE SIX FIVE

b7C

PARK AVE, NYC. COHN ALSO MAY HAVE USED THE ADDRESSES OF TWO ZERO EXCHANGE
PLACE, NYCj:AND.THE,SUNRISE HOSPITAL, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA. ALSO CHECK /
. ‘.a.

FOR ANY chisfﬁaflom FOR
QgL 3% -

NEW YoRK. Whpth SPRIEND oF |EC-71 57/5— / 00 - ’7

LA FILE HD BE /581//(// 58-495/ lnﬂ

25 \1(’
END U l’fj, %APR 161%? % Jg&q APR 11 1962 \{L

NY R 11 WA RAM

- a




\ U S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
/ COMMUNIGATIONS* SECTIO
: APR3 1962

1
| TELEIYPE/
%NT fu3=52 7=-5% PM RAG ‘

Ao DIRECTOR, FBI 11 | e
. - o ———— e~ L, _Hisg Holtdes.._
/ FROM _S = p Hiss Gandy... g
istricj-nh New York i e — L7
- ROW-COHN. BRIBERYS [JA——zf 7B
| ) Ul-i'h'-—b3 |
jD AUSA SILVIO MOLLO ADVISED THAT e
gy e — b7C
\.
| s
V.
Vi

/ e
AT ™A AT AT m




PAGE TWO =
ANSWERS HE WOULD GIVE, MOLLO BELIEVES THAT THIS IS IMPORTANT 22
SINCE HAS TOLD HIM THAT COHN WAS THE ONE WHO SAID THAT o7
MOLLO BELIEVES THAT COHN WAS TIPPED OFF
IAS TO THIS BY EITHER MOLLO POINTED OUT THAT

COULD HAVE EASILY DONE THIS THROUGH
WITH WHOM[ _ AS VERY FRIENDLY.

| USA, SDNY, PLANS TO o
q b7C
MOLL O
REQUESTS THAT BUREAU HOLD OFF INTERVIEWS OF AND OTHERS
UNTIL WHEN AVAILABLE,

AND FURNISH FURTHER INFO CONCERNING

[0 THE BUREAU,

? gy

END

Ev e .
E &

" 9. -




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

L . &

Date: 4/11/62

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

/ {,”TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ﬁ;" ‘

FROM: SAC, LQY ANGELES (58-495)
b6

RE: QJa’7 (? b7C

» UI1N
BRIBERY
00: New York

\

| ‘ S
Re New York tel to Bureau 4/10/62 and Las Vegas tel
to Director 4/5/62.

[
|
!
(Type in plain text or code) :
i
1
|

-

| | registration card, Ambassador b6
Hotel, 9/15/59, showed only one occupant in Bungalow 130-H b7C
which is 15! by 18' in bedroom with small terrace adjolning.
Hotel accounting records not available to show how or -
who paid bill., Ordinary rate in 1959 for this bungalow
was $24 to $26 a day. _Information not available to show
why rate of $8 charged | but hotel official states
this was % of double rate of $16 for ‘ordinary room and
would have been allowed by the then assistant manager if
hotel business slow and] | identified himself as

No Ambassador Hotel registration card in 1959
for| ROY COHN or[ ] b6

. i S b7C

August, 1959 Flamingo Hotel, Las Vegas registrations &L,/

stored at Mayflower warehouse as Vegas and access to them
can be had only through | Tos Angéles, =~

personally who sel its Las vVegas at present. Attempts
continuing to have cheg% foﬂ registration.
' & . 2
/fffg)— Bureau ' ;? Z)., &
2 - New York (58-1232)(AM) g -
( (=~ =N e I'Eﬂ

1 - Las Vegas (58-8)(AM)
1 - Los Angeles

@ngdjv ‘13 APR 1R 1962 ‘

APy .____
Z 9’95;? Sent f’ﬁ 'p;-

o
NN
i

ﬂ//’ )

_Approved:
_8 E & chﬂj}‘{ Special Agent in Charge

&




l |mentioned in .
atta as formerlynan

Investigation of instant matter
limited to'routine agency checks'in
accordance with the U.S. Attorney's
request%pending completion of) grand

Jjury action.



N
)

FD-

Transmit the following in

Via

36 (Rov. 12-13-56)

FBI

. 8

Date: 4/16/62 “
|

(Type in plain text or code)

!

|

AJTRTEL AIR MAIL !
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)
______________________________________________ b
To: DIRECTOR, FBI ‘
. A v Vs
vom: SAC, OMAHA (58-88) (RUC) 2 e
zal &
Re:
é - ROV ZEN
BRIBERY
(00: New York)
Re Omaha airtel to the Bureau 4/13/62.
Air Travel Division,

Mutual of Omaha, 33rd and Farnam screecs, Omaha, Nebraska,
advised ASAC RUSSELL P. CALAME on 4/16/62 that all available
trip Insurance records for the entire months of August and
September, 1959, were searched regarding trip insurance sold
at West Side Terminal and LaGuardia Field, New York; Los
Angeles, California; and Las Vegas, Nevada. He pointed out
that trip insurance sold over the counter is not availlable.

He stated that variations of each name were searched., He

sald these records failed to disclose trip insurance having Al
been purchased by either subject in connection with a trip i
from New York to Los Angeles and/or Las Vegas or from Los Ié
Angeles and/or Las Vegas to New York.

/

LS

@- Bureau
- New York (58-1232)

1 - Omaha REC- 72 5 Z :5 _@y -}}Q

g VN

b7cC

b6
b7C

OvWS:db
(6) L -':_:"
ey
=~ T1907
\l: Approved: Sent
SR e Special Agent in Charge




U. S. DEPARTWENT OF JUSTI
OMMUNICATIONS SECTEEN
APR1 2 1962

A .
Qmm BUREAU GEITRESTISRTION

9-01 PM  JAA

2255/ URGENT 4-12-62

IRECTOR,

FAi~/11/ AND SAC, CHICAGO

A (O L1 T—
. Belmont..

v MR et
. Callahan.__..
. Conrad.......
. DeLoach.......

. Evans p
. Malon L~
. Rose .

. Sulliva

TO
FROM ' SAC, NEW YORK 7581232/ 2P
!
ROY/ COHN (:E;é)
BRIBERY Z
FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ALLEGATIONS RECEIVED THAT ™ ‘7

[

70 LOS ANGELES IN AUGUST,

o
“EW YORK IS ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY TRIP NEW YORKs (T4
NINETEEN FIFTY NINE. A
ATE FLIGHT

CHICAGO REQUESTED
UNITED AIRLINES, EXECUTIVE O

T TWENTY THROUGH AUGUST TWE

TFICES, O-HARE FIELD, TO LOC

COUPON FOR TRIP NEW YORK TO LOS ANGELES BY FOR THE PERIOD
NTY”Eg%ﬁu& g;p.éi §(§A |
11

AUGUS

RESIDED AT

..-d

—

NEW YORK, AND\

NEW YORKs
END PAGE ONE

C,e,/\fv"/’@’é\(

v

b6
b7cC

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C

{ 62 APR 20 1962




PAGE TWO

CHICAGO ALSO LOCATE ANY FLIGHT COUPONS FOR TRIPS BY

OR COHN NEW YORK TO LOS ANGELES MONTHS OF AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER
NINETEEN FIFTY NINE., COHN RESIDED ONE ONE SIX FIVE PARK AVENUE AND
HAD AN OFFICE ADDRESS OF TWENTY EXCHANGE PLACE.

CHICAGO REQUESTED TO EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION.
END | |
NY R 11 WA NH ) o
v |

ny F
AR P ybB 1§ 3 03 b S

£ B
¥EC.0-LEN F 1 ABF AWiL

bé
b7C




Mr, TolSON e
Mr. Belmont—

o 9 gl "‘ e Mr. MohYwoere
. Mr. Callahan.—
: Mr. Conrad.—.—
FEDERAL BUREAY OF iNVESTIGATION Mr. DeLoach—

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 13 1962

TELET

'I‘ele. RoomMeee—
. _Atss HolmeS.—
Miss Gandy—
———————t————tt
/ _ e———————— ]
URGENT 4-13-62  12-14 PM JOB ‘f:)¢1

TO DIRECTOR ==3-- AND SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD AND SAC, OMAHA

FROM SAC, NBy YORK /58-1232/

BRIBERY o (i!@

ALLEGATIONS RECEIVED THAT FAID FIFTY THOUSAND

lS?t

DOLLARS, TWO THIRDS TO ONE THIRD TO COHN, TO HAVE

AND OTHERS EXCLUDED FROM NINETEEN FIFTY NINE INDICTMENT IN UNITED DYE
AND CHEMICAL COMPANY CASE,

NEW YORK IS ATTEMPTING TO VERIFY TRIPS BY AND COHN FROM o

NEW YORK TO LOS ANGELES IN AUGUST AND SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FIFTY NINE.
OMAHA OFFICE, THROUGH MUTUAL OF OMAHA, OMAHA,

o
3

LAS VEGAS FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST TWENTY TO TWENTY FOUR, NINETEEN

FOR TRIP BY| ) NEW YORK TO LOS ANGELES, AND / OR *

NEBRASKA, IS REQUESTED TO LOCATE ANY RECORD AVAILABLE ON INSURﬁ%§§

) 3
/OR LAS VEGAS BY OR COHN FOR THE/ MolTH dé;—'ﬁﬁggg}
- R ISEJE e

NINETEEN FIFTY NINE. . iy “'J T W“—t-h:n a_:.-sx:...i

END- PAGE ONE e g 25 APR 17 1962
ékf . .. L RS
coplES WED

FIFTY NINE, ALSO, CHECK FOR*TRIBS TO NEW gipK FROM LOS ANGELES AND

™89 APR 2.0 1962 eﬁ’




PAGE TWO

WFO IS REQUESTED TO CONTACT THE TELETRIP COMPANY, INC., ONE
SIX TWO FIVE I STREET, NORTH WEST WASHINGTON SIX, DC, FOR ANY

RECORD THEY MAY HAVE FOR INSURANCE TAKEN BY FOR A TRIP

THE PERIOD AUGUST TWENTY TO TWENTY FOUR, NINETEEN FIFTY NINE, AND

FOR ANY RECORD THEY MAY HAVE OF INSURANCE TAKEN ON TRIPS BY|

COHN IN THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FIFTY NINE.

RESIDED IN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE AT

NEW YORK, AND

L NEW YORK CITY. COHN RESIDED ONE ONE SIX
FIVE PARK AVENUE, NYC, AND HAD OFFICE ADDRESS OF TWENTY EXCHANGE
PLACE, NYC. EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION.

ENHNAND ACK.

NY R 3 WA DA
TU
PLS HOLD

1T v

E N ' s e ©r
‘e . t{t&t_r EG:T * °
) LR S

Tl TR LR

OR

b6
b7C
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

E FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

<}

4/13/62

Viq __ AIRTEL

(Type in plain text or code)

DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, WFO (58-NEW) (RUC)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

BRIBERY
(00:NY)
7
b 4
J 4 ReNYtel 4/13/62, requesting WFO contact offices of
o 4 Teletrip Company, Inc. for any record they may have for
' insurance taken by[:::j::]for a trip during the period
8/20~ 9, and for any record of insurance taken on trips
by or COHN in month of September, 1959.

On 4/13/62,|

maj
is

at Newark' Airport.
Expedite investigation.

- Bureau . 3£Q45
- New York (58—1232)

2 - Omaha (AMSD)

1 - Washington TField

S L0013

of Omaha, at 33rd and Farnum, Omaha, Nebraska.
that Teletrip maintained only two outlets in the NYC area,
a machine dispenser at La Guardia Airport, and a sales person

| | Teletrip Company, Inc., advised SA PAUL KENNETH
BROWN that all insurance applications prior to 1/1/61, are

 contact

Mutual

stated U /

Omaha handle lead set forth for WFO in reNYtel.

Mr. Tolson
Mr. Belmont.—_
Mr. Mohr.
Mr. Callahan...
e Mr., Conrad.—.
Mr. DéLoach—__

Mr. Sullivan—_
Mr., Tavel

Mr. Trotter——0o
Tele. Roomt e
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

>

62 APR 2 3 19%2cial Agent in Charge

. BLAPR 1% 1962
PKB:pjh . DT
(8) Te—
AIRTEL G C. Wick RO LT RPN h/
Approved: i') ﬁx Sent M Per

Mr. Evans |
Mr. Malon
Mr. Rosen

bé
b7C




Mr. Tolson
Mr. Belmont__
Mr. Mohr
Ml'- Ca"ahsm___.
Mr. Conrad—
Mr, DeLoach.__

Mr. EVan

M, Mam@/
Mr. Rose >

Mr, Sullivan——
Mr., Tavel
Mr. Trotter.

Tele. Roomoe 4

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

A A

Date: 4/13/62

Transmit the following in

( i‘-'ype in plain text or code)

Via — ATRTEL ATR MATL

-
e — e ——— ——— —y ———— — —

. Miss Holmes____
(Priority or Method of Mailing) J_I Miss Gandy.
To: DIRECTOR, FBI

LY

bj/ roms: SAC, OMAHA (58-88)

. b6

Re: E : L7c
<

"ROY COHN &7

BRIBERY __‘gg,

Re New York tel to Bureau 4/13/62,

¢ Machine trip lnsurance records, Mutual of Omaha,
Omaha, Nebraska, avallable for pertinent period. No records
of trip insurance sold over counter avalilable, Incomplete
search of these records this date failed to disclose trip
by subjects from New York to Los Angeles ajd/or Las Vegas

or from Los Angeles and/or Las Vegas to New York.

Search continuing. Will be completed 4/16/62.:' i
Bureau and New York will be advised. S

P
!
gf"

- Bureau
2 -~ New York (58-1232) .
1 - Omaha Ko s
oVIS: db & 2,
suW* £F= I/ 22.,.;7

5 APR 17 1962 f

"'E ;a'-;;'-? . et e
aa ‘ . ;{:
'k
! Jﬂzﬁ

IE LT 1 ler .
v L ‘g ‘3 LN

X _
ed: lﬂ a}’ Sent M  Per

6 éplxti;ﬁ 2 3T $%1@1 Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

oy

FBI

Date: 4/13/62

If-

Il Mr.
i} Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
‘Mr‘
Mr.
Mr.,
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.,

Tolson
Belmont..__.
Mohr..___

Callahan..___
Conrad...—.
DeLoacho.
Evans

Malone,
Rosen

Sullivan—__
Mr. Tavel

i

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

|
| Via AIRTEL

Mr. Trotter..
Tele. Room.—__,
Miss Holmes...__

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

DIRECTOR, FBI

(RUC)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (58-466)

ROY “COHN
BRIBERY

Miss Gandy.

bé
b7C

[ ragge—.
e

Sy

Re New York teletype to Bureau 4/12/62.

of Investigation United

Airlines, 1200 Algonquin Road, Mount Prospect, Illinois,
advised SA CHARLES E. PRICE on 4/13/62 that flight coupons
maintained only for two years. Desired coupons not available.

as coupons for the year 1959 destroyed.

GALE

J‘A

‘g_«&%ﬁ

62 APR23 1

RECID
s7-_S100 ! /5
B (AMSD) ,,
@ Ng::e%grk (53-@) (AMSD) 5 APR 1'? 1962
1 - Chicago
e w'S —
CEP:hjz R -
(6)
LRV MO S GRS R |

C. C. Wick
Approved: érﬂ& 9}5{%4- Sent M  Per

aSpégml Agent in Charge

1962




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

APR 3 01962
TELETYPE

_ i

Wr, TOISON e
Mr. Belmonte——
Mr Mohl‘__...—-——n
My. Callahafle—
Mz, Conrad.—

Mr?

Mr. Trotter—
Tele. Room————
Miss HolmeS———
Migs Gondy———

W 4-20/62 1-25 PM JLU . m

<0 DIRECTOR 3 AND SACS LAS VEGAS AND DENVER
FROM SAG NEW YORK 58-1232 3P

RO&L%OHN

BRIBERY

ALLEGATIONS RECEIVED THAT I

AUSA MOLLO, SDNY, REQUESTS THAT HOTEL BILL, SANDS HOTEL,

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, FOJ BE CHECKED TO UERIFY INFO

THAT* ONE MAN=3 SUIT WAS PURCHASED FOR |AND TWO SUITS

PURCHASED FOR

THAT WHEN HE STAYED AT SANDS HOTE% SEPT, N NETEEN FI

TR IFTYNINE, HE
e
BOUGHT THREE MEN=-S W Hs %ﬁg‘mmﬁxé MEN-S CLOTHING STORE NEAR

' 15&&1@3 91869 vERE. CHARGED “TO TR

“END PAGE ONE s T1APR 24 1962

m_—#

TOLD USA, SDNY,

4/

bé
b7C




PAGE TWO

INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY LAS VEGAS IN THE 230

CASE, LAS VEGAS FILE SIXTYTWO DASH ONE ONE ONE REFLECTS[ ]

STAYED AT SANDS HOTEL NINE THREE TO NINE NINE FIFTYNINE AND

AT SAME HOTEL NINE THREE TO NINE SIX FIFTYNINE. LAS VEGAS REQUESTED

CHECK AVAILABLE HOTEL RECORDS FOR BILLING OF THREE SUITS TO

AND ATTEMPT TO LOCATE MEN-S CLOTHING STORE WHERE SUITS PURCHASED,.
SIZES OF THESE SUITS AND ANY OTHER AVAILABLE INFORMATION SHOULD

BE OBTAINED TO INDICATE TWO OF THESE SUITS WERE FOR AND ONE FOR

b6

AUSA MOLLO ALSO REQUESTS THAT A COPY OF THE COMPLAINT AND ALL B7C

OTHER LEGAL DOCUMENTS FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THE LAW SUIT BY

ATTORNEY AGAINST PASTERNAK AND SWANN IN DENVER BE
OBTAINED.

DENVER LETTER TO NEW YORK, DATED TEN EIGHTEEN SIXTYONE IN THE

CASE, DENVER FILE SIXTYTWO DASH ONE SIX NINE NINE zgc

SETS FORTH INFORMATION RE CIVIL ACTION FILED SIX TWENTYFVE FIFTYEIGHT
BY AGAINST AND OTHERS. USA~S

OFFICE, SDNY, ATTEMPTING TO SHOW THAT THIS SUIT MAY HAVE BEEN
FICTITIOUS ONE DESIGNED TO GIVE AND OTHERS AN OUT IN THE
END PAGE TWO




“\ 7

PAGE THREE
NINETEEN FIFTY NINE UNITED DYE INVESTIGATION ON THE GROUNDS THAT
THEIR ACTIONS WERE BASED UPON COMPETENT LEGAL OPINION.

DENVER REQUESTED TO OBTAIN COPY OF THE COMPLAINT AND ALL OTHER
DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE WHICH WOULD END TO SHOW THE NATURE OF THIS LAW
SUIT.

"EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION.
END
NY R 3 WA DA

LAY EXFRIADS

LBI
MEC.O-LETFIALE I




—_ - - B F]

f"’ FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION

IRy’ W HUIICATIONS SEcrion &

Q\S & e ‘
v TEEETYRE”

I

] Mr, Tolson.______

Mr, Belmont____
Mr. Mohr___.
My, Callahan.____
Mr. Conrad.....-
Mr, DeLoach

Mr. Evans___/,
Mr. Malone.y/
Mr. Ros

Mr. Sulliva

MIQ Ta.vel_.
Mr., Trottere——
Tele. ROOMamsen
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy.._...,"

;7——

K

. URGENT 4-24-62  5-30 PM PST KN //
| 70 DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, NEW YORK /58-1232/
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON T
FRON SAC, LAS VEGAS /58-8/ 1P
v, ]

| ROY COHN, BRIBERY.

.

RE NEW YORK TEL TWENTIETH INSTANT.

\i/ OFFICIALS SANDS HOTEL, LAS VEGAS, UNABLE THUS FAR TO LOCATr_

‘b'?C

M5

HOTEL RECORDS REFLECTING 'AS ‘GUESTS

OF THAT HOTEL IN NINETEEN FIFTY-NINE. IT IS NOTED IN OCTOBER_.,.:

NINETEEN SIXTY-ONE, LAS VEGAS DIVISION VERIFIED THAT -AND'
IHAD STAYED AT THAT HOTEL IN SEPTEMBER, NINETEEN FIFTY-NINE.

HOTEL OFFICIALS ADVISED THAT APPARENTLY THE RECORDS HAD BEEN: M

bé
0,0 b7cC

1S~

FILED AFTER HAVING BEEN OBTAINED FOR THE CHECK IN OCTOBER, NINETEEN

SIXTY-ONE. HOTEL 4MPLOYEES CURRENTLY CHECKING THROUGH ALL OF

RECORDS IN EFFORT TO LOCATE REE&SH{ATION CARDS FOR Fﬁ

ADVISED IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF INFORF};QP'RI% DICIRED FROM THE

SANDS HOTELJv. .- [

D et 8

SINCE THEHJPIA%ENTLY HAVE BEEN MISFLL..D-:@NEW YER WILL BE

END ACK PLS #H 2 / ‘.Zu..,p&-r QO//M)

-8-35 P OK FBI WA RAM FOR RELAY . o137 1 A6 ¥

Gomie %2 /7 Mﬁ_

-




@

L BUREAU OF IHVESTIGATION G
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Me, Tolsono

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION A mont—
APR2 61962 Mr. Callabon
- 'i'/ -
TELETYRE e, S oneh
. L VANS e ”-
URGENT 4~26-62  2-37 PM SAV -/ SR "?ZZ
ch i v v ¢ Mr. Sullivana..

TO

RECTOR, /4/ AND SACS, LAS VEGAS AND DENVER !
Mr. Trotter.
Tele., Rooma—a—-
Miss Holmes ..
Miss Gandy.._b6
b7C

OM SAC, NEW YORK 58-1232 2 P

z
ROY COHN W

i

BRIBERY
USA, SDNY, REQUESTED ATTEMPT BE MADE TO SUBSTANTIATE L \“;f
INFORMATION FURNISHED TO USA BY ATTORNEY FOR | | b6

b7C
ADVISED THAT TO REPAY THE FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS OBTAINED BX
L B

ON IOUS FROM THE DESERT INN, A CHECK WAS DRAWN ON AN

UNKNOWN BANK IN DENVER, COLORADO. THIS CHECK WAS DRAWN ON THE

ACCOUNT OF OR IRVING PASTERNAK OR THE PARTNERSHIP

ACCOUNT OF AND PASTERNAK.

CHECK FOR FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS WAS MADE PAYABLE TO THE FIRST

Gt

NINE FOURTEEN FIFTY NINE, AT THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAS VEGAS.

NATIONAL BANK OF LAS VEGAS. CHECK WAS DATED NINE AND CASHED aN

IT IS NOT KNOWN WHO SIGNED THIS CHECK. THE CHECK WAS DRAWN IN SUCH
A WAY AS TO MAKE IT LOOK LIKE IT WAS ISSUED IN REPAYMENT OF A LOAN
LAS VEGAS IS REQUESTED TO ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY THIS CHECK AT

A

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAS VEGAS AND IF POSSIBLE OBTAIN A

COPY. LAS VEGAS SHOULg FORWARD INFORMATION TO DENVER SO THAT DENVER
ESE <
MAY ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY CHECK”AT THE BANK OF THE MAKER IN DENVER.

/ﬁPEDHE INUESTIGATI(?)N.M, I \5-7__. /100 — / 5
$mrzy : > &
be*Nﬁi%\t(,'Dé‘:AClgB? CREGg 11 AR ? 4% hz

' R
NY R 4 WA MLL S ,




%

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

&b @

l@( U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE N
-/ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION r. Tolson—.
" APR2 7 196 i
- Mryr. Call
TELETYPE Mr. Conrad.
Mr. DeLoac—-T
Mr. E
- 4] . M:.?::th -
URGENT 4-27-62 2-55 PM PST JFB J’PL“ Mr. Roseni/=22
Mr. Sullgkzi_-
Mr. T
TO ECTOR, FBI AND SACS, NEW YORK /58-1232/ Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room___
DENVER Miss Holmes..._. /
- Miss Gandy.
NEW VIA WASHINGTON ﬂ%

FROM SAC, LAS VEGAS /58-8/ © 2P

ROY COHN, BRIBERY. 00 NEW YORK.

RE NEW YORK TEL TWENTY-SIXTH INSTANT.

HE

b6
b7cC

7

THERE IS NO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAS VEGAS. | > ‘;gc
I FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NEVADA, ADVISED TWENTY-
SEVENTH INSTANT UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY RECORD OF INSTANT, CHECK
DESCRIBED RETEL. | iﬂr"/PROTECT Egc
b7D

IDENTITY/, ADVISED

e

bé
b7C

BC-I07 pop ta 2= A 7670 — [ 4

b7D

g
= ¢_C /héﬁ/%' {'ﬁ/i!-z&{




PAGE TWO

INFORMATION FROM[  |NOT TO BE MADE PUBLIC WITHOUT ISSUANCE
OF SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM.

DENVER CONTACT AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND ATTEMPT ASCERTAIN IF
CHECK DESCRIBED HEREIN IDENTICAL WITH CHECK DESCRIBED RETEL.

FOR INFO NEW YORK, DAILY CONTACT WITH SANDS HOTEL REFLECTS

SANDS OFFICIALS STILL UNABLE TO LOCATE REGISTRATION CARDS FOR

AND[ ] PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF CHECK DESCRIBED HEREIN OBTAINED
FROM BANK AND BEING FORWARDED NEW YORK AMSD.

END AND ACK PLS h " :

WA oK 1883

6-03 PM OK FBI WA RAC OK RELAY NY

DN 0K FBI DN RK

TU DISCVUVVMV

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7cC




A B

" ‘ |

. W) o M R Mr. Tol
o NS . L ‘BUREAY (OF 1INVEST Y . r. Tolson._ ...
A ) T oA T
- NS SECTI Mr. Callahan_...
fhicar 1952T'°W Ky

H Mr' Conmd,._.....
Mr. DeLoach......

TELETYPE Mr. Evans -
) 4 Mx. Malone
4 Mr. Rose -
. 1 Mr. Sulliva .

Mr, Tavel. ..,
//' Mr, Trotter ..
Tele. Room._.
Miss Holmes_...
Miss Gandy.....

=

5-2-62 6-00 PM MST WJS f7

“. 7
| / _R04g%BHN, BRIBERY. 00 3 o

NEW YORK.
RE LAS VEGAS TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND NEW YORK, APRIL

A\

TWENTY SEVEN LAST.

bé
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK, )¢7 L7

P
DENVER, COLORADO, STATES THIS BANK HAS NO ACCOUNT WITH: -

L d

NATIONAL BANK OF CASPER, WYOMING. NATIONAL BANK OF CAS?ER N
MAINTAINS ACCOUNT AT AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK, DENVER. ﬁUTHO_!?;ZED

SIGNATURE ON THIS ACCOUNT IS STATED _ALL ,_
(( G =2 dd=20

RECORDS CONCERNING INSTANT CHECK WOULD BE AT NATIONAL
9803y 5 MAY .3 1962

CASPER.
RECORDS, FIRST NATIONAL BAWioﬁASPER, WYOMING, REFLECT ™

THE FOLLOWING CHECK, NUMBER FOUR ONE ONE THREE, DRAWN ON THE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CASPER AND CHARGED TO THE ACCOUNT OF
b6

TOOL €SUPPLY COMPANY, PAYABLE TO AND PASTERNAK, /Mb?c

DEN] L ONE 1+ 2. \ON
E‘bEE;P %%@!Fil gNEIEi@Zi\%\ M_
cc . éﬁ’
RELAYED IQ f![g"“"“




N B A

v
e
w

-t

Q - &

DN 58-79
PAGE TWO
MILE HIGH CENTER, DENVER, COLORADO, AMOUNT ONE HUNDRED TWELVE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY EIGHT
CENTS, DATED SEPTEMBER TEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE, AND SIGNED

| | THE ENDORSEMENT ON THIS CHECK I§ o
AND PASTERNAK, ER VIN PASTERNAK AND ]

CASHIER AT FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CASPER ADVISED THAT
ON SEPTEMBER TEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE, AND PASTERNAK

CASHED ABOVE CHECK AT FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND PURCHASED THE
FOLLOWING BANK DRAFTS. BANK PRAFT NUMBER THREE NINE THREE
FOUR DATED SEPTEMBER TEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE, PAYABLE TO
BANK OF LAS VEGAS, AMOUNT FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS, SIGNED

BANK PRAFT NUMBER THREE NINE THREE FIVE, b
DATED SEPTEMBER TEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE, PAYABLE To[ | '
AND PASTERNAK, AMOUNT SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY

NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY EIGHT CENTS, SIGNED

RECORDS OF THIS BANK FAIL TO REFLECT ANY ACCOUNT MAINTAINED

AT THIS BANK OPEN OR CLOSED FOR EIﬁﬂER PASTERNAK OR

THE PURPOSE OF THE TWO BANK DRAFTS PURCHASED BY AND

PASTERNAK ON SEPTEMBER TEN NINETEEN FIFTY NINE ARE NOT KNOWN
TO THIS BANK.
END PAGE TWO




! -  y s -h“(

pAGE THREE PHOTOSTAT COPIES OF BANK DRAFTS BEING OBTAINED AND
FD THREE ZERO TWO TO FOLLOW.
END ACK WA

S-10 P OK FBI WZ WA NH
FOR RELAY

TU DISCVM

gt




- v r

FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATEIN s Mr. TolsoB e

Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mt. Belmont.
OMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr, Mohr.

@% | MAY 4 1952 p—" e Ca—

T
Mr. Tavelooe
Mr. Trotteram——

Tele, ROOM e
Miss Holmeg.——
Miss Gandye——

§-4-62  4-15  PM SAV 77(

DIRECTOR, FBI /7/ AND SAC, LAS VEGAS 58-8
FROM %%s, NEW YORK 58-1232 1 P

@

ROY COHN, BRIBERY.

00.. NEW YORk.
RE LAS VEGAS TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU AND NEW YORK, APRIL “““éfi”m
TWENTY SEVEN LAST, AND LAS VEGAS AIRTEL TO NEW YORK, APRIL
THIRTY LAST.
USA, SDNY, REQUESTS THAT INQUIRY BE MADE AT THE BANK OF LAS
VEGAS TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE DESERT INN AT LAS VEGAS MAY HAVE
, DEPOSITED FifTY THOUSAND DOLLARS TO ANY ACCOUNT IT MIGHT HAVE
‘ AT THE BANK OF LAS VEGAS AT ABOUT THE TIME CHECK NUMBER THREE NINE THREE
FOUR WAS CﬁSﬁED, AS SET FORTH IN LAS VEGAS AIRTEL DATED APRIL THIRTY

SIXTY TWO. hav eeaie oz WMIZLCE
\ o 22
END AND ACK _
EC- 45_? s 10" r
NY R 7 WA RAM Uﬂj
BECENM.Y 38 .ot nau ;
0 MA‘( ¢ 1962

‘-‘ .-h




/; ;
1%
AV

|

-
e \ O Mr. Tols
i % \“ . ﬁ: ffdl?mnt
| " a) ) FEDERAL BUREAD OF WNUESTHRATION Mr, c:n:ha ‘
- U. S. DEPARTMERY OF JUSTIRE Ml‘ Conrad.._.

COMRMUNICATIONS SECTION
MAY4 1962

TELETYPE

URCENT 5-4-62 4-25 PM GRJ

70 DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, NEW YORK
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES /58-495/ 1P

@
ROY COHN. BRIBERY.

RE NEW YORK TEL TO DIRECTOR MAY TUWO, LAST.

NEW YORK, REGISTERED AMBASSADOR HOTEL,_

FIFTEEN,\ FIFTY NINE, CHECKED OUT SEPTEMBER SIXTEEN, FIFTY

NII\E. R%?%ESENTED Ue Se TREASU\RY DEPAETMENT OC }5[)0

\h

BUNGALOW ONE THREE - ZERO DAS H, SAME AS

EIGHT DOLLARS.r. /@ ' o MAY ¢ 1962 i@
END AND HOLD %ﬁf\%a) e
e, Pl — ey 0/

62MW

J.OS ANGELES, SEPTEMBER

. b6
- b7¢C

=
2

b7C




[

d % g\‘:/ ( ) EEDERAL BUREAU OF mvsmc:‘g%@n . s
' X . S. DEPARTIMENT OF JUSTICE :
TJ éhg$k 'jHi!mEBmeuowssmﬂnon - 1!;!} i
5P MAY 8 1962 e .
6/ TELETYPE

e —

"

URGENT. 5-8-62

DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, NEW YORK /58-1232/

4-24 PM PDT JFB

1p

T0
/ FROM

SAC, LAS VEGAS /58-8/

ROY(%OHN, BRIBERY,
RE NEW YORK TEL FOURTH INSTANT,
DAILY CONTACT WITH OFFICIALS,
REGISTRATION CARDS FOR

00 NEW YORK.

SANDS HOTEL FAILS TO REFLECT

HAVE BEEN LOCATED, OFFICIALS
BANK OF LAS VEGAS CHECKING BANK ACCOUNTS DESERT INN HOTEL IN EFFORT

T0 ASCERTAIN IF ANY FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT MADE DURiNG
PERTINENT PERIOD.

IT IS NOTED BANK RECORDS ARE ON MICRO FILM
AND ABOVE RECORD CHECK REQUIRES EXTENSIVE WORK oW PART OF ™" /f
BANK EMPLOYEES,

NEW YORK WILL BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED IN THE EVENT ANY PERTINENT

INFORMATION LOCATED. REC- 5p - . p
SPye 2 =509, i,
; !
& MAY 9 1950

NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
END AND ACK PLS
WA

7-30 PM OK FBI WA MSL FOR RELAY

.

TU DISC

“u

53 MAY 14 1362

v

s

ac. (}%LézdzaJ-

@

— == |
RELAYED 10 gjéf-um ;

13



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in —___ PLAIN

Via

> -

-

- Yo

-

+

FBI

Date: 5/ 8/ 62

(Type in plain text or code.l

AIRTEL
" (Priority or Method of Mailing)
______________________________________________ | I
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (58-5100)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (58-1232)
/)

SUBJECT:

ROY COHN

BRIBERY

USA MORGENTHAU in a conference in his office on
5/8/62, reviewed this case and suggested that the following
investigation should be conducted by the Bureau if not already
done so:

1. Determine all airline routes between New York
and Los Angeles and Las Vegas which could have been used by
subject,ﬁl in August, 1959, to obtain his part of the
money allegedly paid in this case.

2. Check records of the Fugazy Travel Bureau
both in New York and Los Angeles. USA said this check should
be conducted simultaneously, ;;

2 ﬂﬁoTrtain the residence and employment of

B 8-5100 e o I
@Ng§e§§r£5(5?3_12%2) % d0;
MEL: e Rep. o7

3 "3 by
ek ngeg
& Qn e ‘BE:

b6
 b7C

b6
b7cC

b gﬁt J.t. A f{e
Approv Sent M  Per

a s Specml Agenl in Charge




. ae LT

NY 58-1232

yl_lb_De_m;ﬂane the details of the purchase of 3 men'c
suits b when he and[____ |etayed at the Sands
Hotel in the summer of 1959.
| 5. Determine all toll calls made by and
|when they stayed in Lot Angeles and Las Vegas in the
S er of 1959. ticularly wants to identify the
security dealer[;:?f;?ff:zszo vhom several ¢
as developed in tThe investigation concerning

6. Review all bank accounts located foi
end other members of his family.

T ?etermire the identity of fthe workmen who
actually moved on 8/21/59, when he moved from

8. Dete identity of the superintendent
of the building ati leurrent address. and attempt to
ascertain if he can recall eing present in his
apartment on 8/21/59 or thereabou%s.

9. Attempt to determine id bay have used a
limousine or taxi seprvice from his home in| ]

| to get to an airport for his Trip To Los

Ingeles.

10. Determine the identity of persons called by
[:;;;::::{rom the US Attorney's office. The USA furnished
ormation concerning calls made by hhile he was

at the US Attorney's office.

USA adviced that his office w tain from the
Internal Revenue Service a letter which may have

written asking for an extension of the date on which his
1 tax return had to be filed. USA pointed out that
had a delay of 90 days in filing his return and that
1S delay may have some bearing on instant case,

-

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




| NY 58-1232

USA advised that he did not want the FBI, at this
time, to conduct any interviews of the subjects or of the

appe ase. He pointed out
that were to be called as : , b6
witnesses in the Unifed Dye case in a few weeke and that b7cC

they did not want them interviewed at this time. TUSA
| rJxxmmbad_Qnh_bhab_hls_nﬁﬁlae_mnnld_aqnt1nte to interview
. He pointed out that it
was too early to speak tol lor the subjects in

this case and that at this time| | b3
| I~

NYO will conduct the investigation requested by
USA and the Bureau will be kept advised when US Attorney's
affice requests interview conducted in this case with the
principal withesses or subjects.




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) : Mr. Tolson
| ¢ Mr. Belmonte
. / | § Mr. Mohr..
: Mr. Callahan——
Mr. Conrad.—.
FBI !} Mr. DeLoach..
' : Mr. Evans /
- Date: 5/10/62 e ﬁi"’;‘::;%agg
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT ! g: '.?‘:1:33 .
(Type in plain text or code) : Mr. Trotter )
Via __ AIRTEL AIRMAIL !} Stiss Hobmos
-(Priority or Method of Mailing) | i Miss Gandy,
————— —— —— ———— —— —— e ——— o—— — — I —— —— . — ———" q— ____...._..._..L T TPTLERY S
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (58-8) (P) %
b6
SUBJECT: _b7C
ROYZEUHN - BRIBERY - -~
00: NEW YORK Al
_ =
RE Las Vegas teletype dated 5/8/62. o217
Auditor's Office, Sands Hotel, advised
on 5/9/62 that extensive search of records of that hotel
rhas_ﬁailgﬂ_&g_lgcate registration cards for and
It is noted that in past the Sands Hotel has been
very cooperative in furnishing information, and it appears
that the registration cards have actually been loqt or misfiled.
Investigation at Bank of Las Vegas continuing. /
, B)Bureau »
2-New York (58-1232)
l-Las Vegas.
MBP:rsm
(6)
-‘J way ‘} 4
5F — 5100~
i awram
& YAY 15195,
' ' 1)
o W) MAY 181962

Approved: M Sent M  Per

4
Special Agent in Charge




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 3
£010=104, Y- T

UNITED STATES MENT ﬁ ¥

Mem_omn Tm

To  : DIRECTOR, FBI (58-5100) : DATE: 5/10/62

_ FROM wﬂ?}snc, LOS ANGELES (58-495)(RUG)

ﬂ -

SUBJECT: ’ b6
/ . b7C

BRIBERY

005 New York

Re New York teletype to Los Angeles 3/30/62; Los
Angeles airtel to New York 4/5/62; ras Vegas teletype to
Bureau 4/5/62; New York teletype to.Bureau 4/10/62; Los
Angeles airtel to Bureau 4/11/62; and New York teletype to
Bureau 5/2/62, .

For information of New York, the records of the
Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Company were checked by
SE EARL F, DUDIEY on 4/18 2 regarding telephone number
PO 6-5836 called on 12/3/58, )

Enclosed for New York are the following:

I_’m.o_{.z.\_a.o.nd_ﬂs Ambassador Hotel registration,
9/16/59, . : :

one (1) conv Ambassador Hotel registration, -

9/ 3:5/ 59,

One (12; cop:} Biltmore Hotel bill of

12/3 -
One (1 ) copy Biltmore Hotel bill of
|:|12/3 -_4/58, with copy of telephone cmge—l.
Ten (10) copies each of six FD-302's conducted

by SA EDMOND ¥, BRICK (A on 4/3/62, 4/11/62, 4/3/62, 4/4/62
4/6/62,and5/2-/() /3/62, 4/11/ /3/! /h/62,

Ten (10) copies eg;h ?gatwodiﬁjigﬁgareflecting
inveatigation cofiduetedgony3/3 an .
— o S —-\s’/dd/;lﬁ
3 )- Bureau (58-5100)(A
(2)- New Yorl(c (58!-133’%)33%%&3&12)@:3 m:cx.)

1 - Los Angeles (58-
EEB-aJm =it

) .
%3 Ay 211982 \ ‘}l b




(

Fn—
Mr, Tolson e
Mr. Belmont—
Mr, Mohr.

AL BUREAU OF IHVESTIGATION
I, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTIDN M —_—
MAY1 6 19(—;?’ vy ‘é‘ﬂ,'.i’;‘é‘i —
TELETYE
’ ‘\&r Trotter .
URGENT 3 6/62 3-31 PM JQ Tele. Room—

M@ss Holmeg—
RECTOR @3 , FBI /58-5100/ AND SAC LOS ANGELES /58-4’559'("'““"5’-“-
| —

FROM SA, NEW/;[ORK /58"1232/

L
ROY COHN . ' 777

BRIBERY -
UsA, SDNY, REQUESTS THAT A SIMULTANEOUS CHECK BE MADE OF THE
RECORDS OF THE FUGAZY TRAVEL BUREAU BOTH IN NEW YORK AND IN LOS ANGELES

FOR ANY VERIFICATION OF TRAVEL BY| AND COHN TO THE WEST COAST

IN AUGUST AND SYPTEMBER NINETEEN FIFTY NINE.

LOS ANGELES IS REQUESTED TO ADVISE NEW YORK WHEN THEY
CONTEMPLATE A CHECK C:‘%N BE MADE OF FUGAZY/ S AGENCY IN LOS ANGELES AND
WHETHER OR NOT LOS ANGELES HAS A SOURCE OF INFORMATION AT
FUGAZY«< NYO IS SETTING UP A CONTACT AT FUGAZY IN NYC AND WHEN
ADVISED BY LOS ANGELES AS TO FEASIBILITY OF THEIR CONTACTING. FUGAZY, I-IIL;

NOTIFY LOS ANGELES WHEN TO MAKE A RECORD CHECK AT LOS ANGELES.

EXPEDITE. 57 B
END 1%{ Los/209 - 21“5?
ANY R v o MAY 171962

{SHD THIS BE NR 4 '«

. - F— e Wy n
- 4 - N
ies D((( PR éﬂ%
\
NR R 4 WA MLL ’{})

G WAY 22 1962




URCENT  5-17-62 12-31 PM MDD

IS
@//’ TO DIRECTOR, FBI /58'5100/ AND SAC, NEW YORK /58-123i} — *J

NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES /58-495/

NEW ‘YORK REVIEW REPORT SA A+Ke

LAST AT LOS ANGELES, CAPTIONED QUOTE AKA, AR
UNQUOTE, NEW YORK NINETY TWO “DASH" ONE'y "o"ﬁfi EIGHT SIX, BUFILE Q

L m—

NINETY TWO DASH FOUR ONE SIX, ?EU%N,
SERVICE ESTABLISHED THROUGH COHN.

CONTACT AT FUG 1/S. LOS ANGELES AWAITS NEW YORK EQyEST.

END AND HOL

57 mm 231 962

n s cuctiil. BUREAU OF INVESTIGALION * Me. TolsoR——mm

¢ (;Jgﬁ?&gﬁ’rgﬂﬂm' OF JUSTICE ’
ATIONS SECTION Hr, Mo
MAY1 71 -

ROY COHNe BRIBERY. J%Q\_/

Mr, m@ﬂt——-

Mr. Callahan_—
Mr. Conrad
\ Mr. Delo

: Mr. Eva
Mr. Malon
Mr. Rose
- Mr. Snllin%_
Mr. Tavel ==
Mr. Trotter————
Tele, ROOM e
Miss Holmes———
Miss Gandy——

D ———————

W\

.f;‘&

1P

b6
LAW=DATED JULY FOURTEEN, b7C

-@

o
R GA%DI!\{G{'GQ L TRAVEL——
LOS ANGELES KA HRY 181962

e LA




5/18/62

AIRTEL

LOS ANGELES (58-495)

b//f Tos SACs NEW YORK (658-1232)
From: ﬁl)irector, FBI (58-5100)

et al.

BRibhiY

Reurtel dated 5/16/62 and Los Angeles tel 5/17/62.

Both offices are instructed to take the necessary
steps to immediately accomplish the requested investigation at
Fugazi Travel Service at Los Angeles and New York,

You are instructed to give continueqtop priority
attention to this matter and all investigation requested by the
USA as of this date must be completed and report at the Bureau

no later than 5/29/62. Any investigation requested by other of~

fices should be handled in an expeditious manner and they
should be instructed to conduct investigation and furnish
results within five days from the receipt of the request.

E' T LARLGR
i
!

a- ‘ %
il BA2 i V&Q"X' N - 30

|
|
%
™
: \
f\v\
SN
£

Telso , " —
ol —— - . .
Mot o 1@‘ . oo (o MAY 21 1962
' g"“““"“ ACL: Aﬂﬁw "// ’ -
onrad @ 7 T — ]
" DelLoach (6) ¢ T
Evans —c———
Malene 1 * tioy
Rosen (o i ! .
SullVan sme—— ‘
Tavel — T _ 1
TIOME! it ¢ s Fﬂ }{i‘( 9 FLI Sl
Tele. Room e =7 45907 AR & I~
Hol ——————— - v
Gandy - MAIL ROOM teLeryeE unit L]

.~ -~
e | AU L]

bé
b7C




A\

£§)- Bureau (58-5100)

‘v g b L » g ’l

FBI
Date: 5/17/62

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

Via __ AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Malling)

S A S B S s S S S e e e S A P S B et S ek P e S e S B P S W S G T S S . e S S TR S et S e S g .

TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI (58-5100)
FROM:J-’Q SAC, NEY YORK (58-1232) (P)
: ’ b6
SUBJECT: b7C
ROY COHN
BRIBERY
USA, SDNY advised allegation received $50,000 paid
to COHN _and __| in order b6
to have[ [and others not included in 1959 indictment b7cC
regarding Unlted Dye and Chemical Corporation. Two-thirds :
of this was purportedly paid tor_ in Las Vegas, in August, '
1959 and the remaining one-third to COHN, in Las Vegas in
September, 1959.

2.~ Baltimore

2 - Cleveland

2 - Louisville

2 - Richmond

2 - Newark

2 - Indianapolis

2 =« Detroit

2 - Los Angeles d d

2 ~.Las Vegas ﬁwf / ”31

1 - New York (58-1232) (/M st s e

b(‘IPL; 4 MAY 18 1962

23 . -
" __Qk}-}gﬂ' P L

Approved: - ™ .gent ., M Per -/

al Agent in Charge v T

&




NY 58--1232

Set forth beiow #re phone calls made by | b6

| which b7cC

may develop. informatiocn vertinent to this case, 0ffices
receiving copy of this alrtel are requested to identify
the subscribers to the numbers listed in their area.

(alled Ry

Date

1Q/21/59’
10/1/59
10/1/59
MVL@9
10/1/59
-10/2/59

Callecd By

- L

Date

10/26/59
11/2/59
11/16/59

11/27/59

Numbey Called

Bethesda, Maryland
o 4.2560

Cleveland, Ohilo
TQwer 12700

Loulisville, Kentucky
JU 4-1361

Richmond, Virginia

Mriton 4-3206, Ext. 158

Murdock, New Jersey
8-6060 -

Dover, New Jersey
FQ 6-0701

Number Called

Occoquam, Virginla
_G¥psy 4-2800

Baltimore, Maryland
SA 3-1234

Mitchell, New Jersey
3-0555

Union Town, Pennsylvanla
GEN T7-6675

Person Called
b6

b7C

-Person Called

b6
b7C




NY 58-1232

11/27/59 ' Vincennes, Indiana
129 ‘
11/27/59 Detroit
—_VWbodward 3-60T4
11/27/59 Detrolt
- Woodward 1-6015
12/14/59 Detroit
vigodward 1-6015
12/5/59 Detroit
TO 5-3814
12/10/59 Detroit
16680
11/27/59 .  Kearnesville, W. Va.
3-0
11/30/59  Los Angeles, California
~ MAdison 4-5031
11/27/59 East Brady, Pa.
| LA 6-2501

The above ilnvestigation should be expedited.

b6
b7C




Mr, Tolson___

f’ , Mz, Belmont__._. /
| e A ’ . Mr. Mohr
f{ o \ " ’ ﬁr. %a‘;llshzn___
' b nrad...: ...
JIIP[ S\Y FEDERM. CUREAS OF 12 T ¥ S9HON . Mr. DeLoach /3. |
7 I" U. S. DEFARTMERT Ot USIICE ﬁ: Mv:;:: |
X COUUNGATONS SECTON Bz, Melo
Mr, Sulli S
. MAY ;, ﬁz %:.: :v n.
E I * . ) o
TEL PE 4 Tele, Room._____
Miss Holmes..__..

RGENT

Miss Gandy..._ j/

~21-82 5-14 PM JAM Y /ﬁ/f
AND SAC LOS ANGELES

T9"DIRECTOR, FBI 58-5100 /5/
FROM SAC, NEW YORK 58-1232 1P

b6
ROY COHN., BRIBERY. ) b7C

RE NEW YORK TELETYPE DATED FIVE SIXTEEN SIXTY TwO.
NYO WILL CONTACT FUGAZY TRAVEL BUREAU IN NEW YORK
AT TWO PM, WEDNESDAY, FIVE TWENTY THREE NENETEEN SIXTY TWO.

LOS ANGELES SHOULD CONTACT FUGAZY AT LOS ANGELEé”ﬂ’I‘wTHE 5 &
dzs /00 42
COMPARABLE TIME IN LOS ANGELES. . RE(}.@ . ’

T My e~y
’ 22 196 ;! ﬂ/b/}\
END AND ACK /%’ 2 / -

g~
195, \ po:  fadr




e . ¢

Date: 5/21/62

Transmit the following in ____ PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Via AIRTEL REGULAR MAIL i
(Priority or Method of Mailing) [
e e o e . o o o T o . n mn — — n n o~ o L —
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (58-5100)
FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (58-218) (RuUC)

SUBJECT: | o
ROY CORN -
RY

Re New York airtel 5/17/62.

’ advised SA MYRON C. METCALF on 5/21/62 that
(T Maryland[;;;;;;;;; number OL 4-2560 is listed to b6
| M3 The (I far b7C
' Directory ng_that_axga reflects thal | who b7D
resides at | Md., is a Foreigh

Service Officer, U.S. Department of State.

also advised that SA 3-1234 is not a good
number. TmereIs no SA 3 or 723 in the State of Maryland.
Baltimore telephone number SA 1—1234 is listed to the HUTZLER
Department Store, Baltimore, Maryland.

ﬁ@?q E;Zi:énguz:_ 33

o MAY 22 1962

(E)L Bureau 409
2 New vork (58-1232) G s
1l - Baltimore _~
?CM:IS

6)

N/ A
&‘\\?&\gy X\é R

Sent M Per M

App;roved:




L
2
‘J
1§

‘. ' ’ :

X
% ~
: § N Mz,
P FENEYT Moo Y Mr.
! '&g U b fly [0y o Mr.
g COMMUNICATIONS S£CTioN o
5 MAY 2 41962 Mr.
| Mr,
T.
Mr,
Mr.

Mr.

TO-DIRECTOR 58-5100 AND SAC NEW YORK 58-1232 10-26 PM°
FROM SAC LOS ANGELES 58-495
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON

-,
y ROY COHN, BRIBERY.

(’A‘

RE NEW YORK TEL MAY TWENTY ONE AND AIRTEL MAY SEVENTEEN,
LAST.
RECORD CHECK FUGAZY, LOS ANGELES, NEGATIVE.
[ |is LOS ANGELES ATTORNEYs
END ACK PLS
1-27 AM OK FBI WA BH FOR RELAY

WA
TU DISCM

. 'I‘ele. Room
=4 | Miss Holmes——n
Miss Gandy.

URGENT 5-23-62 NRB ‘%

Tolson e
Belmont—
Mohree o
Callahan__
Conrad
DeLoach—

Evans
Malon:
Rosen
Sullivan®___.

Tavel
Trotter——

REC- 57 ‘__{.77,_—-5/?5 ‘““"j” 7

i T o iR

& MAY 24 1962

S
&

R
© O MAY 291962

=W

b6
b7C

A
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

;
LS
h %

R poemsieodil

Date: 5/25/62

|
I
. . |
Transmit the following in PLATN (T;_%gn YT :
_ ATIRTEL !
Vi - (Priority or Method of Mailing) I
________________________________________________ R
- T0: DIRECTOR, FBI: (58-5100)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (58-1232)
A )
SUBJECT: b
ROY COHN .
BRIBERY ‘

A conference has been set with USA MORGENTHAU,
SDNY, for 2:30 PM, Monday, 5/28/62 to discuss this case.

It is expected That subsequent to the conference,
the Bureau will conduct a full and open investigation in

this case.

On 5/23/62, Ngﬁ.sanﬁanhed_ﬂtgazy Travel Bureau,
NYC; it was ascertaine s employed in the b6
Spring Valley, NY office of Fugazy, where all records b7c
of her bookings and commissions are located. AUSA MOLLO
advised of above on 5/23/62, WMOLLO advised NYO not to

contact Fugazy, Spring Valley, NY, until advised to do
so by USA, SDNY.

Above for information of Bureau.

/

‘ ?- Bureau (58-5100)

- New York (58-1232) REC- 82 5 g’jlgi; - 3(5-‘

| MPL:mf

(5) 20 MAY 26 196

e
e
BOJUN 1 1905 gﬁ

T or e

B [l

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent lin Clﬁge

— S — . —_——



LES N v
. v ’

' . T /3 \ M. Tolson— ']
K ( \BURE&U OF WRVESTIGATON . '.g;.ggron’tm.-. -

| BRI gt ! Cetain . |

. |CATION s Conrad. ..«

o w‘mMM/N Y 2 8 1962 2y, DeLoach g~ v

TEL >

: j/ gg‘ Tele. Ro;)m___...;.
- 3 Miss Holmes———
- iss Gand
URGENT 5-28-62 11-58 AM GRJ //2”@ ? Miss Gandy.

TO/DIRECTOR, FBI /58-5100/ AND SAC, NEW YORK /58-1232/.

NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES /58-495/ 1P

ET AT. BRIBERY. NEW YORK 00.

RE NEW YORK TEL TO LOS ANGELES MAY TWENTY FOUR, LAST.

SEPTEMBER, FIFTY NINE, REGISTff&ION CHECK NE? T/ /‘3%
E{-@.

BEVERLY WILSHIRE AND BEVERLY HILTON HOTELS EXC
HOTEL A DENUﬁ&, 29 1962
COLORADO, REGISTERED SEPTEMBER TWENTY ONE, CHECKED OUT SEP-
TEMBER TWENTY TWO, FIFTY NINE.

END AND ACK PLS \1\3\. |
2559 PIQ4FRIGED DA FONELAY RELAYED TO _&)/::_-

TiL.NhI<

bé
b7C




Pes (Rev 6-1-59)
M ~

«?1 A

~ FEDERAL iUREAU OF lNVE?J IGATJ}C())N —
REPORTING OFFICE OFF.ICE OF CRIGIN DATE ] INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW_YORK_ NEWL YORK 5/29/62 | 3/2% - 5/24/62
TITLE OF C ASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
. ~
£ MAURICE P, LEEN mel -
CHARACTER OF CASE bé
N b7C
ROY COLN
7 BRIBERY
o
REFERENCE :
r Bureau airtel to New York 5, 18/62.
e
V2 -P- , g
v
ADMINISTRATIVE i
L\ S—
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NY 58-1232

The confidential saurce st khe

The confidntial sonwaal |

Information obtained from a

confidential source was fron

sourcd

The source furnishing information
concerninz husiness concerns in the New York
ared 1s !

The information furnished concerning

S LurnLsne 0 SA MES ANDERSON.

The pretext interview with
[:;;;;::]set forth in this report was a telephone
made by SA MAURICE P. TEEN. who posed as
% pﬁtentaal client for from Buffalo, New
ork.

l

LEADS
NEW YORK
At New York, New York -

Will locate and interview

COVER PAGE
-H -

b6
b7cC
b7D

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




NY 58-12%2

LEADS CONT'D:

New York.

Upon the advice of AUSA SILVIQ
MOLLO, will contact the Spring Valley (Office of
Fugazy Travel Bureau for information they may
have on a trip to the west coast bv|[:::f:]4n
August, 1959,

After contact with Fugazy Trave”
RBNrealt in New Vorie iy, ATISA K

e aavised on TRy 23,

1902, nov tTo contact the until
he advised the Bureau to do SO.

COVER PAGE
- T¥% -

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




FD-204¢(Roy. 3-3-50)

um.o STATES DEPARTMENT oF Jiffffic

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY
Report of: MAURICE F’ LEEN Office: New York, New York
Dale: 5-/2?/6 2—-"
Field Office File No.: 58-1232 Bureau File No.; 58-5100
Title:

ROY COHN
Character: BRIBERY
Synopsis:

USA, SDNY received allegations that [ |

E

—

1

| Investigation to verify
presence in Las Angeles and Las Vegas in August, 1959,
vhrough Airline, insu

to date.

officials.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;

i Purpose

cK NoT presently ascertained from bank record or
Hotel records, Desert Inn, Las Vegas indicated

its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

it and

bé
b7cC

bé
b7cC
b3

b7C
b7D




NY 58-1232

SYNOPSIS CONP'D:

and ROY COHN were both in Las Vegas on

neptemper
1959.

11 and 12, 1959, and part of September 13,

bé
b7cC




NY 58-1232

United States Attorney ROBERT M. MORGENTHAU,

Southern District of New Yori:
1902, advised t
friom

> _on M@rch 21,‘

b6
b7cC
b7D




NY- 58-1232

Mr, MORGENTHAII aduised fhat hnth

b3
bé
b7cC




NY 53-1232

Uni ar L
advised that the 22
eave on Augus and 2, + He b7C
further advised that]
Investigation conducted when
[ lapnlied for fthe anpointment tol | bé
1 ndicated tThat| | b7C
Was vown | | ot W York City.
LT_:B;gn 3 he vesided at I
New Yori: Citr., He sriQUSTod TOOW Tl |
ived an

|I1n A 227 Y Ho onve M a eI arTias o |
| ne il Cie Un.oed wpoates Army as o
T cutenant. He entered t?a_armi_anguﬁ%, 1942,

and was discharsed Julwv, 1945, as
forumerl |

ITnvestigation conducted upon ROY COHi's
application for appointiment to the United S3tabes
Attorner's Office in New York, indicates that ROY MARCUS
COHN was born Februvary 20, 1927, at New York Cibr.
He received un AB Degree fron Columbia College
in 1945 and an LLB Degree in law from Columbia ¢ollege
in 1947. His fabher was ALBERT COMM, & Judge in bae
Appellate Division of the Suprene Court of New Yorlt,
His mother was DORA MARCUS. o




NY 58-125

On May 23, 1902, by means of a
suitable pretext it _was agggrﬁained tiet | b6
resides at phone b7C

%}!2{9, lstontod ihad he_mas_EI_zm_n.Ljf age,
a widower with

both practicing IaW in New York Citl. [ Bavised

that hel |

1
|0

United States Attorney MORGENTHAU
in a conference held in his.office on March 21,
1962, advised that he did not want the Federal
Bureau of Invesbtigation to conduct interviews on the
merlts of thls case with persons involved at this time.
In later conferences held with United States Atborner
MNORGENTHAU and Assistant United States Abtorney SILVIO
NOLLO, DONALD COHN, and other Assistant United States
Attorneyrs din fpril and May, 1971, the Federal
Burenu of Tnvestigation was requested to conduct
investigation, bub advised not to conduet open intevviews on the
me®its of this .. 'These reguests and the
investigation conducted thereof is set forth
below under suitable captions:

VERTSEATTON 0F£:| PRESENCE IN LAS VEGAS pee
T AUGUST, 1959 THROUGH AIRLINES AND INSURANCE
COUPANIES

_ |of ticket
sales in United Airlines, 80 East/2nd Street,

New York Cibty, advised on May 21, 19862, that only
TWA and United Airlines flew direct from New York
City to Las Vegas, Nevada in 1959.

He advised that threce airlines offer
indirect service to Las Vegas via Los Angeles:

THA
American

United Airlines




Y 58-1232

' He stated it was possible to fly TWA, Amexrican
or United to San Francisco and TWg back to Las Vegas,
but this would be a roundabout way of arriving in ILas
Vegas.

He pointed out that any number of combinations would
be possible traveling New York City to Las Vegdas by way
of Chicago, Illinois, These combinations he stated would
be complez and definite combinations and times would
have to be obtained from the official airlines guide
which is published monthly in Chicago, Illinois.

| | b6
| | American Airlines, 033 3rd Avenue, New York b7C
1Ty, on April 11, 1962, advised that American only kept reservation
cards and manifests for 90 days after which they were
destroyed. He also advised that ticket coupons main-
tained by the auditing division of American Airlines
for the year 1959 were not available,

I | Twa,
630 5th Avenue, New York City, advised that TWA
destroys all manifests and vreservation.cards after
90 days. Auditing records and flight coupons main-
tained by the Kansas City office of TWE are destroyed
after two years and are not available for the year 1959.

| | b6
United Airlines, 80 East 42nd Street, New Yoxrk City, b7C
advised that United Airlines destroys all manifests
and resérvation cards after 90 days. F¥or other
records that might be maipntained by United he
suggested checking with _
[ for United Airlines, O'Hare Field,
Cnilcago, Illinois.




NY  58-1232

The following invesbigation was conducted
by the Chicago Office:

United Airlines; IZ0U RIZONGULR Road, Iount Prospect
Illinols advised SA CHARLES E. PRICE on April 13,
1902, thnt flight coupons are maintained for two
vears only and they were not available for the

year 1959, '

Alrport Sales; COmMTINENLal INSUrance Company,
ITdlewild Airport, Long Island, advised on

April 11, 1902, that a check of his records on insuvance
policies written over the counter and through

rachipes ilewild and La Guardia for August, 1959,
under name was negabtive,.

Fidelity and Casualty
Company, 141 LiIvingston Street, Broollyn, New

York, advised that his company maintains no records
on trip insurance policies for August, 1959. He
checked his records for annual policies for August,
1959, and coiild find no record of a policy issued
to

Assoclatcd Aviation
Underwriters, 90 VWest Oth oStreet, lew York City,

advised on April 13, 1952, that all his records concerning
insurance written on flights ia August, 1959,

had been turned over to the Fidelky and Casualty

Company, which had taken over their share of the

business in April, 1960.

lof tae
insurance DIivision, at the West and Bast Side Terminals
New York City, advised on April 13, 1952, that she has
no record of trip policies written for the year 1959,

bé
b7C
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Her pecords on annual policies show no record in the
name She suggested inquiry be made at
Mutual oI Omaha.

Mutual of
Onidha, 417 5th Avenuef iew Yorx QLoy, nas no record

of a polic; issued to in his file on
anaual policies, TFor olicies he suggested
contacting Mubual of Omaha, Omaha, Nebraska, and
Teletrip Company, 1025 I Street, Northwest
Washington 6, D.C.

The following invesbtination was conducted
by the Washington Field Office:

Oon April 13, 1952,] |

, Teletrip Company, Inc,.
advised oh OWN that all insurance
applications prior to January 1, 1901, are maintained
in Omalia, Nebraska by Mutual of Oacha., He

sbated Toletrin malntuined oaly tuo owtlebs i Tie
Hew Yorlz Cilby area, 2 mocliine dispenser at La Guavdia
AZpeport 2ad o sules pergon o% lletsrll. Reeowas fow
pbotin of these outlets prior to Jiuwary, 1901,

are maiab.lned atb Motuvul of Omoiw, Omana, Uebrasii,

The Tollowing investijabion was conducted
by the Omaha Office:

Air Trayel Division, Mutual of Ouane, 55 Faroum ooreed,
Omaha, llebraska, advised ASAC RUSSELL P, CALLANE

on April 10, 1902, that all availuble trip insurance
records for the enbire months of Auvgust and Septoeuber,
1959, were searched regarding trip insurance pollcies
sold at West Side Terminal and La Guardia Field, New York,
Los Angeles, California, and Las Vesas, Nevada, He
pointed out that trip insurance sold over the counter

is t _available, He searched variations of the names
of&zmd COHN. He stated these records failed

to disclose %trip insurance having Leen purchased by either

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
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F or GOHN in connection with a trip from Los
ngeles and or Las Vegas, or from Los Angeles and/or

Las Vegas to New York

- .

b6
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INFORMATION FROM FUGAZY TRAVEL BUREAU

At the request of Assistant United States
Attorney SILVIO J., MOLLO, simultaneous checks were
made at Fugazy Travel Bureau in New York City and
Los Angeles,

The Los Angeles 0ffice made inqulry at
Fugazy Travel Bureau, Ios Angeles, on May 23, 1962,
concerning any travel by to the West Coast in
August, 1959, with negative results.

bé
b7C
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— b |

Date 5/24 /62

Fugazy TLHWTETEUTWFEB‘IM Avenue, New Yorks New York,
| lwas

advised at 2:00 p
. presentl

| | | She also advised that|
| I -

I_éne_ezmla.:m?d That all records concerning customers or
and any commlssions ecelved for
bookings in 1959 would be in thd %m

[ [New York. oShe also pointed gﬁt that records
at Fugazv in New Vark only gave Social Securlity
Number and that any other perso rds
concerning | sould be maintalned in the I

“©

on 5/23/62 o New York City File #  NY 58-1232
SA MAURICE P. LEEN/pg 5/24 /62
by Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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TAXI AND LINMOUSINE SERVICES, AREA

At the request of United States Attorney's
Office, Southern District of New York, contacts were

taxi and limousine services in the
area on the premise that might
have used s means of transportation to get from his

home to one of New York's airports.

b6
b7C




Fofaz (Rov. 1-25-60) .FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA‘N L.
. e E. » X

Date 5/24 /62

Broadway,LBfEnx, New York, advised that

Al's Taxi smmm:z..]' 5999

have been in the taxi service business in the Bronx and
Riverdale section of New York 8ince prior to 1959. They offer
sService by taxl through New York City and service all ailrports

in New York City. ©She explained that she has no

in August, 1959, and the only record she might have on a
berson using her taxi would be a charge account record. She
checked her records of persons having charge accounts with her

and could find no record for|

|pointe

August, 1959, and the

he building located at

| New York, and recalls That It was a new building in
L she did most of the taxi sem

for the new tenants.

ness
does not know the

records for trips

family."
5/22/62 New York City NY 58-1232
| On at File #
| SA MAURICE P. LEEN/pg 5/24 /62
| by Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and {s loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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. 'I'h.la documont contains: notther ucommondationn nor cmcluslms of the FBI
. your uqem::y, it: and Ats mtent- Jare! not to he distributed. cmtnlde your agency.
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'];' Date '5/ Pll-'/ 62
Gallagher and Trick Auto o
Rentals, . > Bronx, New York, checked
trip records for August, 1 nd
of any trip made by
ith the bullding located at
New York, and has done con e business
with tenants in th know the
famlly and nelther have charge accounts
wlth Gallagher and Trick.
on _5/22/62 o __New York City File # _NY 58-1232
SA P. 2l /62
by MAURICE LEEN/pg Date dictated 5/ /
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distrlbuted outside your agency.
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Date 5/ 24/ 62

b6
"Hill Limousing Service, b7C

Broadway and Kingsbridge Avenue, Bronx, New York, advised that
he has no recordsg of ftrins taken in 1059 with his company.

He does not know

and they do not have

charge accounts with him.

on _ 5/22/62 ., _ New York City

File # __ NY 58-1232

by _ SA MAURICE P. LEEN/pg

Date dictated 5/24/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i{s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 5/ 24/ 62_

. b6
_ Riverdale Park Limousine b7C
Service, BU30 Ryerdale Avenue, Bronx, New York, checked his
trip records for Jocate no record

of a trip made b

| !does not know the and they
have no charge account wilth ?imL__He_saj familiar
vith the building located at Riverdale,

New York, and is quite sure he never had| |as a customer.

on _5/23/62 o _New ¥rk City File # _NY 58-1232

. SA MAURICE P. LEEN/pg Date dictated O/ 24/62

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the.property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 5/24 /62

Air Taxi Company, Red E?C
Bank, New Jersey, advised that he operates an alr taxli service

by heliocopter and small plane between La Guardia, Idlewild

and Newark Airports.

He advised that| is not on his mailing

iégg of customers nor is his name on billings for August,
on 5/22/62 telephonically File #  NY 58-132

SA MAURICE P, LEEN/pg 5/24 /62
by Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
yYour agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outs!deﬁ)your agency.
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| | CHANGE OF ADDRESS FROM| 70 b6
| NEW_YORK e7e

On April 11, 1962, Assistant United States
ttorney . advised that the details of
| move from| hew York to| |
ew York, should be ascertalned.




: ""D'“;_@ f“?*- 1-25-80) ‘FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA'N

Date

The foll | page| |
:l Book of Deeds

New York., : "
An indenture was made o1l | between y
, [both residing at | -
| New VOork andl
residing at| - denture
deeded house and propertv located atl
[) _from

| The deed was recorded |

The property was sold subject to a mortgage (assuméd by the

the balance of which was $12,624.03, The attorneys listed were——

| | New York,
on 4/6/62 ot New York File # __58-1232
by SA-JOSEPH V. LUCCA:Jad Date dictated —_A/12/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 4/18/62

reslding at

at|

New York advised Ehat after consuITINE WITA I ecalls
nd his wife moved fron
0 a Bronx, New YOrk address on .

ugus s

able to recall this date because they remembered that TheizL__
electr] d water service was:transferred fr
to the] on the same day the| | moved.
stated that in the light of this definlte knowledge, he checked

stated that he and hls wife were

his records and found that the services (water and electricilty)
vere transferred on August 21, 1959,

resldence a

lstated that he and his family did not take up

untll September 1, 1959,

name

" On —1517‘97‘62—""

by _SA JOSEPH W. LUCCA:jad

—treyori— [ 11° # —58=3032

Date dictated 1"/12/62

£

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. -,It is the property of the FBl -and {s loaned to
your agency; it and i{ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date L/ 18_/ 62

bé
Fehsal's Express Trucking i

. Company, 50 South Main Stre
recor 0, o

et, Pearl Rlver, Néw YOrk advised from
yved| ugust 21, 1959

from

s New Yo

TNEe BLIL Or Lading (B/L] (Fehsal's EXpre
a notation "ILeave 7 a.m,, Elevator reserved -for 1l a.m,. An additional

notation refiected that all
were to go at owners risk.
and was noted to have been

amount of the move was §$164,

‘ | was un
participated In The move.

ir employees and emp
was unable to es
completed,

stated hls records inecl original
B/L with Lﬁé G?IEIﬁﬁl signature of He furnished
He also state

a carbon copy of the origin
slgned & the destination of
The copy of the B/L, furnis

the mo a its completion,
‘ /. hed by s belng maintained
in the flles of the New York Offl

New Yori,
ss B/L #4380) reflected

ltems packed by cus rors
The B/L was signed
paid by check August . e

able to advise which personnel

He stated they might have been extra
loyees who no longer work for him.
timate at what time fthe move was

al B/L. e B/L was

on __4/9/62 ot _Pearl River, New York File # __ 58-1.232
62' 7
SA JOSEPH W. LUCCA:jad £ e 4/12/62
by ‘Date dictated _
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date “ 5/11/62

_ ' . b6
) Fehsal's Express b7C
Trucking Company, 50 South Main Street, Pearl River, New York, .
adviged that he does not pergonally recall the negotiations '
bettieen himself and the in 1959 conceé
move from New Yoxrk.
stated thatne nas no recolleccion of thel __ Jhaving made

any arrangements to move except for the arrangements made
to move in August, 1959,

' stated the oiff?nthen person in his
employ ' [ moving negotiations

is
8-1232
on 5/3/62 ., Pearl River, NY File # 20-+23
by _SA JOSEPH W. LUCCA/mem /% 1 Date dictated ___9/9/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! and is loaned to
your agency; it and its conténts are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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x

 s5n1/62

Date
| | Fehsalts Express b6
Trucking Company, 50 South Main Street, Pearl River, New York, b7C

advised she frequently receives telephone calls from prospective
customers and thereby schedules the dates of the move and makes
the necessary arrangements.

| —_| stated she is familiar with the move
of] only by virture of having consulted the
records ol the company. She does not specifically recall the
transactions which led to the move and therefore cannot be
sure she handled the negotiations of the[ move.

5/3/62 Pearl River, NY ' NY 58-1232
On at : File #
SA JOSEPH V. LUCCA/mem &3 a 5/4/62

by { _Date dictated

This document contains nelther recommendations nor concluslons of the FBI. 1
. m . It is the property.of the FBI and is loanéd t
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. °
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5/24. /62

Date

bé
b7C
New YbrkJ‘EHVEEEH that he was employed as a mover by Fehsal's

Express Trucking Company, 50 South Maln Street, Pearl River,
alls warlkine an o wmava fnam

New York, in 1959, He rec
[ New York, to

New York. While he can nct‘rEEEI{_______}bv name. he

ers taking part in a |
to a new bullding at
e remembers that they lef

[T the moving truek:

early in the morning and that The party being moved -and his

wife and two children left in

le,
When the moving truck reached the
man being moved was already there, ey ha e elevators

reserved for 11:00 a.m. in the morning, but since other

ead of them, they had to wait in the truck.
E::;:::;j;j;:ﬁgrked on the move from the tuck to the elevator
0T go upstairs into the apartment. ,He can not -
:;e

ifically r long the man being
he day of the move.

moved stayed at
He recalls that

move went on into the afternoon until about 3:00 p.m.

o, 5/22/62 Pearl River, NY
SA JOSEPH W. LUCCA/pg 1 3

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

File # MY 58-1232
5/24 /62

Date dictated

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
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Date 5/24/62

bé
b7C

| [ New York, adv1§§a‘Eﬁ55‘ﬁE‘§§§WE§:Z§:ZE§EIIr_'
taking part in a move with hisrfathgn_ixgm
New York, to a new building in New York, when
both he and his father were working In Fehsal's Trucking
Company. He recalls that the apartment being moved into was
a new apartment in a new building. He vaguely recalls

two children being present, but can not remember °.. more
specifically the names or identities of the persons present
during the move.

I [pointed out that if this move was a b6
"wight move”, the party being moved would have had to sign the b7C
bill before the truck was unloaded. This would have been
about 11:00 a.m. in the morning since the elevator was reserved
for that time. If the move was a move to be paid for by the
hour, the bill would have been signed at the end of
which would have been some time in the afternoon.
can not remember what type of move the move in question was.

On __5/22/62 at | NY File #_NY 58-1232
20
%) Q o
by SA JOSEPH W. LUCCA/pg 1 Date dictated 5/24/62
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 5/24/62

| | Glenwood Management
Corporation, 1200 Union Turnpike, Long Island, New York, advised
that this concern o at 630 West 246th Street,
Riverdale, New York. made avallable a list
of tenants and when they took possession of their apartments

was the date fhe superintendent of the building notified her
that the were dn their apartment e superintendent

ot that time was:
dvised that she did n ; - reabouts
.0 but- believed he could be contacted through the

Building Service Union, Locala32, Bronx, New York.

|advised that there was no one in

the apartment before th moved in s:!.nce the building
was new. e|— ’

- Her records indicate the’d: gave as a ‘bank
reference the Chemical Corn Exchange Bank, Church Street Station.

for this build This 1ist indicates thaif |took o
I_naﬂﬂeaaicm. of bn September 1,
explaine is date of September 1, 1959,

on__5/23/62 , _New Hyde Park, NY __ File #___NY 58-1232

de

s _ SA MAURICE P. LEEN/pg ' _Date dictated ___ 5/ 284/62

. your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclustions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to -

bé
b7C

bé
b7C




¥

5/11/62

Date

- TFD-302 [ov. 1-25;60) 'F.:EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG’N S

The above information cannot bﬁrﬂiﬂslnsﬂd_mithnnh.
+

5/3/62 Spring Valley, NY 58-1232
On at File #

SA JOSEPH W, LUCCA/mem -} 5/9/62
by , Date dictated :

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 1‘/2‘5_/62

A confidential manmce hawine aspess to the
| _ advised in
> . s that The phone number KIngsbridee 8-5337

| [NeW Yovk, on August 21, 1050. The | |
lof this

[ZASL0 S80S H31S PR FoTmeYT address Waq |
ew YIOorK,

on _ U4/19/62 New York City File # ___ NV 58=1232

"
Y

rorts

i

.,'3
by SA MAURICE P. LEEN/mve o

Date dictated _Llffzg/ﬁg_

This document contalns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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ATTEMPTS TO VERIFY[ | PRESENCE IN IOS ANGELES b6
_OR LAS VEGAS THROUGH HOTEL RECORDS b7C

The following investigation was conducted by
the Las Vegas Office: , .




. ‘__F‘D-_aos tn'".. 1-25{-&0-} .., FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST!GA.T-ION.

N

' N
\

Date —pwrit 6,106

. Tropicana Hotel, Egc
Las Vegas, Nevada, advised on April 5, 1862, after causing

a check to be made of hote ords that he could locate
no information to indicate or ROY COHN was
a guest at that hotel during August and September, 1959,

' File # NY 88-1232
—4/576% W —pasvegas; Wevagg———— ' * T —

Date dicteted _4L5/62

This dogument contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the prope
your agency; it and its contents dre not to be distributed outside your agency. Prapevty ol the FBI 4ad is Lunid to

[': 3n
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: o N
Date _pppil G, 1062
Auditor's Office, Sands Hotel, Las b6

Vegas, Nevadas, advised that he had checked Sands_H ecords, b7¢C
but could locate no information to indicate that :

or ROY COHN was a guest at that hotel during August

or septcmber, 1950, '

0 ' Filo 4 VY 581232

" 475763 % —rEs Vegas; Hevaamr . EBwE—
D : .

by B, B, PARREG:N1Y | ate dictated 75783

This document contains nelither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutside your agency.
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_ L Dunes Hotel, Las Vegas
Boulevard South, Las vegas, Nevada, advised upon completion
of a search through his Guest Registration Cards for
the period August 15, 1959 through Septembeg_aﬂi_laﬁg_
that he could find no record indicating tha

r ROY COHN were guests at this hotel during this

period,

On at File # NY 58-1232

4/5/62 Las Vegas, Nevada LV 58-8
by

Date dictated _
LOTE KINNEY, JR:nlw 4/5/62

This document. contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of th
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. property © FBI and is loaned to
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~

b

A

DatADTil 6, 1962

New Frontier Hotel, zgc
Las Vegas, Nevada, advised upon completion of a search
through her Guest Registration Cards, and Guest Ledger '

Accounts for the period August 15, 19569 thro ber 30,

559 hat she could find no indication that

| or ROY COHN were guoests at this hotel, during
period,

| KY 58-1232
On —4t5/62 at bas—Vegas,—Nevada—  File # _Ly 58,8
by —LOTE R SR e Date dictated —4/5/62

This document. containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency. )
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N
S \\____,!I :
Date April €, 1062
_ for the Riviera bé
Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada, checked his microfilm records on b7C
April 5, 1962 for the year 1950 and ascertained there was
no record #rad at the hotel under the name of
ROY COHEN © during theyear, 1959,
.
: at File # :
4/5/62 Las Vegas, Nevada LY 58=8
— i D i )
“ —CLAIR I, DETERKIN, JT:alw ate dictated e 60—

This document contains nelither recommendations nor conclusions of the-FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and i{ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. : :
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i
o

Date _April 6, 1962

[ ! Stardust Hotel, made b6
available to SA ARTHUR N, BARREIT t erecords of the b7cC

Stardust Hotel These r o reflect any registra-
tion under the names ofl and/or ROY COHN for
August and September, 1959,

NY 58-1232
On at File # __+ V588
475782 — % —Ims Vepus, Revads———— £ 5 o~

by ~“ARTEUR N, BARRETTTTIV Date dictated __4/5/82

This document contains neither recommendaticns nor conclusions of the FBI. It i{s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutside your agency.
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Dat
¥ April B, 1962

On April 5, 1962, SA ROBERT D, LEE checked the

i ns for the year 1959 without locating any
record of r BOY COHN having registered at S
the‘Hotel Fremont, 200 Fremont Streef, Las Vegas, Nevada. b7C
On at File # NY 52-1232
4/5/62 Las Vegas, Nevada LV 58=8
b -RoBERT D LEETTIW Date dictated 4/8/62

This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i{s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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N Datr”
April 6, 1962
' b6
Sahara Hotel, " p7C
Las Vegas, Nevada, searched hotel registratiom records for

the period August 15 through August 27, 1959, He could
locate no record indicating

Sahara Hotel during this period,

stayed at the

5\

File #
at

On - ' n{r 53~1233
4/5/62 Las Vegas, Nevada LY 58«8

: Date dicteted
Y% —BURRS TOOLSON:nlw

‘ D and is loaned to
t contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property deﬁﬁ :
::ul:::::;.:nli and its contents are not to be distributed outside your aqngcf.
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R

Date o116, 1962

b6
Hacienda Hotel, Las vegas, Nevada, searcked EofﬁI‘?ﬁﬁJstration bic

records for the period August 15 through August 27, 1€59,
He could locate no record indicating[ — |stayed at
the Haciend a during this period,

File # __NY 581232

On at
4/5/62 Las Vegas, HNevada LV 58-8
by - AT Date dictated i76762

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The following investigation was conducted by
the ILos Angeles Qffice:

The Los Angeles Office checked records of
%he following hotels for any evidence that | b6

stayed in Ios Angeles during August’ b7C
September, 1959:

Beverly Hilton
Beverly Wilshire
Biltmore
Ambassador
Statler

Town House

No registration for |was found in
August, 1959, at any of these I Y

The recorﬁs_qf_thg_ﬂmmw Hotel in
ITng Aneeks, indicate | bé

- | Bronx, New York, b7C
arrived September 15, 1959, at 8:48 PM. He left

September 16, 1959, at 9:35 AM., While at the Ambassador

he stayed at bungalow number 130 (folio number 17219).

All telephone call records for this period at the

Ambassador Hotel have been destroyed.

v Records of the Ambassador Hotel also show that

bungalow number 130-H had only one occupant on '

September 15, 1959. This bunglow is a bedroom 15 feet by

eighteen feet with a small terrace adjoining. Records

do not indicate who paid the hotel bill or how it was

paid., The ordinary rate in 1959 for this pungalow was

$24,00 to $26,00 a day. [ Ipaid $8.00, Hotel b6
officials stated that this was one-half of the double b7C
rate of $16,00 for an ordinary room and it would have

been customa for this rate if hoteﬁ_hnainaﬁa_ﬂaﬁ__1
[§1ow and] identified himself as




MPL:emt
(7)

NY 58-1232

INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM BANK ACCOUNTS OF

I_abaaks_uene made of banks throughout the New York
City and area to locate any bank accounts maintained

by

bé
b7C




MPLsemt
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NY 58-1232 (8)
| | Glenwood b6
Management, New Hyde Park, New York, advised on Mﬁ!.ﬁ;.lQﬁ%, b7C

ement operabtes t?g_hnilding at
New York. kave as
a bank reference when he obtained hls apartment at this
address, as at |
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Date 4/12/62

The following should not be made public
without the prior issuance of a subpoena duce tecum.

If the above information 1s needed t

proceedings a subnoena should he directed fo

On

by

4/10/62 ',  Brooklyn, New York File #__ NY 58-1232

SA CHESTER F, DZIERZANOWSKI/lbd Date dictated 4/12/62

This document contains neither recommendatlons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG&N

Date

4/12/62

The following should not be made public

wlthout the prior issuance of a subpoena duces tecum.

If the above information is néededrin_ngunb

_proceedings a subpoena should be directed to

On

by

This document contains nelither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and is loaned to

/10/62 ot Brooklyn, New York File

NY 58-1232

CHESTER F, DZIERZANOWSKI/1bd Date dictated

L/12/62

your agency; it and Its contents are not to be disiributed outside your agency.
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Date 5/25/62

2

—recards af b6
b7C
b7D |

The above mentioned information is not to be made

o L R

NY 58-1232

5/eh/62 New York City

On File #

by __SA CLYDE G. OLVER/mvec Date dictated 5/25/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

e Hi

A



(D38 oy, 13540 ‘FE_DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA‘N S

Date 14/17/62

]

_records of|

The above information is not to be pﬁblic except
upon issuance of a subpoena duceg tecum directed %o

On _Zf?llcplﬁa_at Ney York City File # NY 58-1232

by SA WILLIAM 0. HAI{D;N/IHVO _ Date dictated 4/:0‘3/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and fs loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ocutslide your agency.
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Date 5/25/62
X
racords nf’l | bé
b7C
b7D

The above mentioned Information from
| |18 not to be made public e ce
rm'_a_em_bng_ena_du_gea Leonn directed o |

on __ 5/21/62 New York City File # ___NY 58-13p

7
5f:ﬁ .
by — SA MAURICE B, LEEN/mve — ~  Date dictated 5/05/62

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It {s the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA:N

5/25/62

ﬁ_2QQ2iQ2Eﬁi§l_ﬁQnxQﬁ_ha&ing_annesa_tn_thej
recordg of

The above mentioned information from
|is not to be made public

[TQ£_a_auhnnena_dnnes_tennm_diredted to

on ;B uance

r___Q___D_____ﬁ__1

execept u

New York City NV 58-1232

Date dictated

5/25/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and {ts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date 5,/ 25/ 62

X

A ,
records of |

The above mentidned information is not to be
public exce)

I_dugc_ted to

on_ 5/23/62 . Spring Valley, NY File #___ NY 58-1232

by ___SA EUGENE R. NOBLE/mve "~ ° }Dote dictated —5/25/62

This document contains neither recommendations nor concluslons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Date _!W{,E—

on SRR Neg York 4ty __File # __8% G123

g ‘ : Date dictated _—yﬁﬂfﬁe—__

This document contains ns.lther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the propsrty of the FBI and is leaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM . e

At the request of United States Attorney MORGENTHAU,

York, |
concerning some

of | was not interviewed

on the merits of this caSe upon the instruction of the

United States Attorney.
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*FD-302 {Roy. 1-25-60)
- - . ] .

) .FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA’\J T,

Dare 4/6/62

I b6
[::::::] Colorado, was interviewed at EﬁE‘ﬁrrIEE—Ur—an b7C

United States ENTHAU, Southern District
7 York. advised that |
| sa%f:ffff
] Lsually used EﬁB‘EﬁH?éBS?Ezzgngiig
| | and the other is
Denver, in alned that
one of her dutles a vas to keep
' record of S

for income tax purposes. She kep record

in her own handwriting on yellow sheets of
paper.

Assistant United States Attorney IRVING YOUNGER bé
made available pecards furnished him by | b7C
with respect to travels. These records
included andwritten notes, hotel bills,’

run314minjina_téckets, cancelled checks and bank statements.
xplained that she used al;_thgﬁe_ﬁ?urces,
as well as phone calls she received from from

time to time, to keep ‘her running record of where| |
was at any time.

A review of record of! I b6 ~
travels for the month or AUEUST, 9oy with her Iindicate b7C
had him in Los Angeles at the Beverly Hilton Hotel for

the period August 10 through August 14, 1959. On August 14,
1959, he left Los Angeles and went to Las Vegas where he
stayed at the Desert Inn o 9. On August 14

and 15, 1959, ¢ to ithe records
reflected that as at the Desert Inn. These records
refleg or The period August 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21,
1959, as at the Hotel Pierre, New York City.

On August 21, 1959, he left New York and went to Detrolt,

Michigan, and stayed at the Statler Hilton in Detroit on
August 21, 22 and 23, 1959. :

On _L4/2/62 o _New York City File # 58-1232

- o %
by ___SA MAURICE P, LEEN/pag SR diom dictated 4/6/62

This document contains nelither recommendation -
g s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the pro .
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. property of the FBI "and 1s loaned to
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A peview of ceg f the bé
period dcpbenber, 1979 iadicaveda that «uo b7cC
at the Desers Ina in Los Vegas, heveda, oa sepocaber 10,

1i, 12 and at lcashk pavt of acptcnber i3, 1229, She
said hep Pecords iadicabe That e lelt Lap Vejns ou
Septcuwber 13, 1950, aad went to Los Jdageles wacre he
stayed ab the Deverly Milbon Hotel ou oeDvLHbOP 13, 14

and 13, 1959, iler rescordn ) ation that on

September 12, 1959, wailc [fiff:i;fhas at the Dosert

Inn the Party" was also there. According to
hese are friends of | |whom she

2
ard 0L Ihronher ideatify. F weus throvsh
the & g olie had availa T she T 2alshed
to 214 3 aS “uab¢c to fina an ale.liac

t‘ oV SLOLLLD % depariture oa ths 12th of
3optomber feon LAd vesas vo Los angeiss.

o explain:d that hew vecords iundicate thab
on uwepbesber 15, 1959,1 Peft Loz Anjeles for Las b6
Va”as. de toolr Miibed Alrlines flipht number 516 at b7C
T30 P, She pointed To two air 1;ne tickets for these
fllsahga'Lﬂeru 640102 and GROLUS Pox Tnited's £iight
616, Cae ticliet was made ont foxi nd Ethe obher
vas f£o3 She said ©thic is|
tayed at the Deserxt Inw in Lasc Vegas on
Septenber 1%, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 20, 1939, wih a frieud
of his uaaned Her recowds iudlcabed tiaat
then uuuycu arone at the Desewt Iaa oa JSoptowber S
1950,  sae polnted oub that hew puncﬁled notations 1ad1cdte

thnt | iso stayeu at the Degerd on
Septeuber 1o, X7, 10 and 19, 10 59, and thati |
wno save an address of |3tayed at the

Desert Ina on September 15 and 10, 1959.
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MY HO-12302

vhe pecords olso ¢03badd g seeond encelk,
chicek nombes 3048, drawa ou QCCOENL Ab

The First .Jabtlonal Danlkk of Olngey, ILIInois. This

cheel wac daved Septouwber L, 193%& and woas made In the
aaonnt ol UeC,000.0C, payabls to Cash, The lewer gl
hanut coraner of thac cheln, the clonobure porelc.:; was Lol
off. There ucre no banlz stamps of any kind o wils
ehe?k wid po entries corld be found ou the buual stabement
fou |
sald thav she does iob kaow any of the debaiib as o why
this eheck wight have beaa uridlten and pointed ont thab
the cheek neover cleured throgh the bhank. She dees uot
Haow uly the 10us i3 3 nortlion wad torn off, bhut
sig asus.aes thab did this vinece he «ld ot
wani: vhe cheel: Lo be boaored. She sald that any fucther
dotails couccrnin; this cheek wonld have to be obtained
| Sinccat.

In addition £o the xeecords wnich

made avoillallc o the Usited Stotes AlTouneyls orfice, sne
said che o some additionul rocords in a foldsr or

alyr line stobowcitz. She advised that she wold muke
tYhese recowds avaliablco.

b6
b7C

bé
b7cC
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[::::gff:ﬁecords indicated that on Sepbember 10,

1050, made n trip from Las Vegas to ilew Castle, b6
Vyoming, to Deavew, Colorado, to 3alt Lake City To Las b7¢
Vosas, Fo nsed o chartered plaie frow Deaver o ‘lew

Cd?xt 1{-.-' *

0a Secptember 21, 1959, the rcecords indicabed to

Lol Yiog Vegas and went to

L0S angeles and seayed at ohe Loverly Hilton Hotel og
Septorber 21 aud 22, 1859. e left Los Angeles oOu
Sepbtomber 22, 1959, via THA £1ight aumber 2 uhilceh was
schedualed $o lcave Los Aunceles as AG:L5 P.M. aad uveab
to dov Yorlt where he sbayed at the Hotel Picyre on
Septembor 23, 2, 25, 26 and 27, 1959,

mons the cecords| foraished bé
tq vere two chedlc. Une checl miber 3040, b7C
dar 14, 1959, was for $30,000,00, payable

to the order of the Dessert Iaa. Thls check was drawn
on the Firag dUnotiopal Banlr of Oljev., Illiagols. ou an

accoiit of
[ accomnt atmbey| |

‘the bank's statement forwarded tol | b6
from the First MNational Baak of Olney uader the date b7¢C
of Scptember 18, 1939, shows a cheek drawn for $30,600.00,

The check ymber 3086 was paid September 17, 1959. (Bauk

stoamn 70-4#12 and was endorsed pay to the owder of tTac

Banic of ilevadz, Las Vesas Uranch lumber 1, Wilb'r Clark's
Degert Imiy, Desert Inn.) | | said this cheek
was clearad for payment, bt tioat she does not kaow whi
the cneel wasg written. Shic pointed o2t 1t was not
unisal for o write ciitecks for very large sums
and that any information conccewialang the detalls of wh%

I;nig_ghggﬁ vas written would have to be obtained from
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF !NVESTIGA‘I

Date )4/19/62

e

Colorado, was interviewed at the office of the
TBEEEEHZEtatEB]Attorney, Southern Distric?_gf_mgﬂ_%fffz:]
g8aid that she 18 nresentisr
I 1ses

address for some of his mailings,

. Il had 2 folder of airline statements
pertainiﬁg‘tﬁ1 travels for the year 1959,
Trave ef'lected on these statements were billed to
from the Delta Airlines, Atlanta, Georgila, o=
account number credit card number
ald that this is the
_]and to her knowledge

nal cre c _
is the only one he used in 1950.

Bills for travel for the month of September
indicate that on September 15#:;;;;;;:igpurchased four
tickets on his credit card fo rlines flight from

Los Angeles, California, to Las Vegas, Nevada. The names
of the four passengers for these tickets are not listed on

th ta Airlines sent in their bill
to sald that she could not recall
who igers might. have been. It was bmought
to attention that records previously

| I
and | were all registered at.the Desert Inn in

Las Vegas, Nevada, on the 15th of September, 1959.

These records also indicated that left
Los Angeles on the 15th of September aboard UmMITEd Airlines
flight number 616, scheduled to leave Los Angelgs for Las

ege records also reflected that
tayed together at the Desert
rom September 15 Through September 20, 1959, and

stayed alone September 21, 1959, tayed a e
nn on September 15, 16, 17, and 19th, 1959, and
stayed at the Desert Inn on September 15 and 16,

b/izfe2 New York City. File # _NY 58-1232
This document contains neither recommendations nor concluslons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and s loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed ou}d;de your agency.
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This inforuation 4id not wrofreshl
reeollioction Qg vo vho Hhe passonsers were on ohe 15Hoh 0%
Scptember who went from Los Angelos o Lag Vesas on

crediv carvd.

Roeccords mode availohlic bl
i2, 188 u;, ;ad;caccd chat 0¢ Lo ﬁn“‘lﬁs,
Califoy = ; Boverly Sepbenkor 14,
1959, camnat weeall cxoctly vhy wre Uenﬁ to
Los AnZ2lcs on Ghe ihth or wietioy or not che wa The
ganie hotel with as thic vime. She docs not recall
going o Log Velds, Levada, Lo Lou Anﬂelo 8, ond SoNno’

remeuver whother she aight have © ¢ of the founy sorgons
on the tickets puvchased by icreait o,

e 2eeords indicabe thok on Senkenbon 18, 1359,
Two tickets weve purchac e& o1l credit cawd
for a Uwip Loow Toe VWecong $o Log Augeles o Daaver,
Coloradn, solc Chat ohe ig not sure buv
belisveg thet thece tlckets waire avilized by |

and |

| | soid that sue brought these Sickets
to the Talted Stotes Attorncey'c office obv the mo